I D o DISTRICT4: "

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD . SR
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION T

For Inclusion on Board Agenda '

X . Resolution or Ordinance (Blﬁe) | __ Waiver of First Requested

Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
‘ Other Business (Pink)
TO: | : | :PRES]DENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: William T. Lichte_r, Villz;ge Manager
DATE: February 11, 2004 {COW) (BofT) Date: 2/19/04
TITLE: ' Ldmbard Hills — East (Phaée V)

Change Order No. 2 - Final Balancing

SUBMITTED BY: David A, Dratnol, P.E, Village Engineer (047

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See Memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$51,321.27 DECREASE / Motor Fuel Tax, Water & Sewer, Capital Projects
TOTAL CONTRACT: $1,712,839.96
PW Proj: ST-03-05
HTE Project No.: 0335
P.O. No.: 047079
Tiio,goryso

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X . —_— | Date ,
Finance Director Xﬂ_[ézzmﬁﬂzp& Date—2 /?/ﬂl’f
~da

Village Manager X AN VA e Date_5 } g ’ g \—,I
NOTE: | All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
C ‘ Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution. ' :

AGENDA DOC






InterOffice Memo

To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager ‘
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer W
Date: January 29, 2004

Subject: Lombard Hills — East (Phase IV),

Change Order No. 2 - Final Balancing

Attached please find the final Change Order No. 2 for this project in the amount of a net deduct
of $51,321.27. This change order reflects final as-measured quantities and includes the addition
of new pay items as described below.

Quazite Handholes

The addition of handholes at select street light poles were required to splice wires for multiple
circuits. The contract documents indicated that the wires should be spliced inside the pole. Due
to the small size of the pole, the wires could not be spliced without the handhole.

Time and Material Stewart and Lombard Light Splicing
Existing street lights on Stewart Avenue and Lombard Avenue (one on each sireet) were

temporarily spliced into the new street lighting in order for the existing street lights to remain
operational. These existing street lights will be replaced during the Lombard Hills — East (Phase
V) construction project.

Conduit Pushed, 4" Diameter, Galvanized Steel
A 4" conduit was pushed under Goebel Street per plan. The unit price for this work was omitted
from the Schedule of Prices.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on February 3, 2004. Pending
Committee recommendation, please present this change order to the President and Board of
Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on February 19, 2004. If
approved, please have two signed copies returned to Engineering for further processing.

File: ST-03-05






RESOLUTION
R 04

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF 810,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by

thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and R. W. Dunteman Company regarding Lombard
Hills— East (Phase IV), as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to the Corporate
Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $51,321.27.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees

find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into. '

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 04
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2004,

‘Ayes;

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of , 2004,

William J. Mueller
Village President
ATTEST:

Barbara Johnson
Deputy Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Lombard Hills East - PHASE IV PROJECT NO.: ST-03-05

LOCATION: CHANGE ORDER: 2 - FINAL

Craig (gerksnire to Suaset), Sunset (Marha 1o Grace), Goebel (Main to
~ Ganierd), Lombard iGeebel 1o Lemovne) & Mariha (Gosbel to Lemoyne)

CONTRACTOR: R.W. Dunteman Company DATE: 1/23/2004

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:_See attachment for explanation of changes.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $1,754,685.08
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $9,476.15
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2}) 3] $1,764,161.23
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] (351,321.27)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: {(PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]*+[4]) [5] $1,712,839.96
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) (341,845.12)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NONE

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 210 Calendar Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: - $2,250,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,275,786.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

g { 64(% \ a 3/ OL/ Approved By:

Res%i\ﬁf Engmeer - Date Director of Finance Date
M /é(// ¢ Approved By:
% Date  (S1Koe25%)  Vfjllage Manager Date
7 s
/ /ﬂﬂ '/‘37 0%  Approved By:

Village Engineer ‘Date  eS1K@r25%)  \fjjlage President Date
9 ﬁ/wj/ 1-29~0 \/ Attest:

Director of Public Works Y Date Village Clerk Date

Accountant Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 4 " EN00Z (6/99)



{66/ 200N

pJjoZabeg
mcc_—_ucou n_m._ o} anp E_Em:u :m_n wE an zEm__m pauea ..:_Em_.__u umﬁE_m:cu S8 [Eeul Ay L Smdn@ (g'v1) kA 00'9% 1004 09t 81 TYACQWIY H3M3S WHOLS| 00800LSS
Sv _Nma a.mn: 1Zie 00'9% 1004 | 08Py 24 WYACWIY ¥3MIS WHOLS| 00S00LSS
Sw.omve (rzs) £'vE ooret 1004 | o201 L1 IVAQWEY HIMIS WHOLS| 00F00ISS
sw.von 18 JlooL) 00 50658 1004 | oot 8¢ Z3dAL'Y SSYI0 'SHIMIS WHOLS] 0SPOVOSS
m_.a_u_ucou u_m: o ms_u a_Emzc =m_n 3y wouy >_Em_a papea 3_.%.& ua.ueacou Se ey mﬁ am.mma (oe) 0’6t 54628 1004 | o002 8L Z 3dAL'Y SSV1D ‘SHEMIS WHOLS| 0BEOV0SS
(09258} 0z 0BG h=74 1004 | 0191 W51 T 3dAL 'V SSVID SUIM3S WHOLS| 09E0V0SS
aw _mwﬁ 8 (43) 00 OL'0ES 1004 |02} 81 1 3dAL'Y SSV10 "SHIMIS WHOLS| 0B00V0SS
gL mmmm m b 9’65 0£'92% 1004 [ 08 51 1 3dAL 'Y SEVTD 'SHIMAS WHOLS| 0L00%0SS
SN 8ES) (091} 0ess 0z’ ves 1004 | 069 L 1 3dAL 'Y SSY1D 'SEIMIS WR0LS| 0SO0V0SS
:o Lov' 13} G Ra g mmm e ] £5'Ts 1408 | 0'sL8'0e TiD3S HOMS § "MWIVmMAaIS 22d| OEFDOYZE

o T PEAJOA : i j . K ) .

0 jsanbas ay} je paoedeu jou sem 10soxd sty U >msm>=u a1910u0D 0}, A0 34, (oo 2v1'18)  [(orze) 00 00'1€$ QADS | 048 WIDIdS HONI 0} ' INTWIAYL AYMIAINA D0d] 000L0SSH

o o o iBGUET MBU P Bise b

uaamag uowisuEn ay) Woows o} sy ueld puokaq Justwesoe|das Aemoalp awos(g pue sspeibdn| oerL6b'2LE | 91ES ez 05°€2% QADS | 0269 WID3LS 'HONI 9 ANINTAY AYMIAIA D2d| O1L00EZY

_cwu_mm;p 03 anp A Em_._n. _._m_n_ ueyy Jaybiy sem paoed fnuenb Aemsaup FRIIU0D (2101 )

- e e ‘Suojapuios Jaijieam 01 NP pash joll SEm IE02 SISSI0Id | (08 pe9'SS) _ |(0'vee's) [ 00 56708 OADS | 01669 4¥0D 3N1031084) 00E1002Y
.mco:_u_._ou Emc o) anp B_Em:c _._m_n_ mE Eoc ApyBils pauea Ayenb paypnnsuoo se jeuy ayi (oo gcs$) {gez1) 2'91 00’098 NOL | 062 0SN IAYAHNS (H13W ANvH) 'aMig ONN3ATN| S£L29908X
.mno_d_u_._ou piy o1 anp b;:m:_u :m_a a1y Eoc Alulis pauea Amuwenb _umﬁEﬁcS sefeulayl| ze'z65'1 S 6’5y 6'264"1 0g'vES NOL | O'E69'1 | 05N '0°61-11 3AYJHIdNS 'ISHD ¥3ANIE 'ONOOD 18| FESSS0PX
.mco___u_._ou _u_e._ o @:o bzcm:c :m_a 9: Eoc %;m__w um:m... ba:m:u wBuEﬁ:ou se _m_.e E._. AE 916’9 (0'v61L) 02201 59'GES NOL | 01122'1L | 0sM 0 XIK ‘3AYJHIINS "3SUD FHNS INOD 18| ZLYog0rX

o “JUBitiasejd] (o0’ ) e . ; .
g_mznmm mc::u Pas0fd 219m SPEOI S} @sNEJaq seale paw d uo _uwuma d Jou sem alebaubby cc 0L1% oLt o' 00'0LS NOL | 0L} {2v00 Anmid) SLYOROOY) COEODIDY
acca_ucou pray 01 anp Anuenb veld ayp waoy ApyBys papea Aunuenb pajonnsuod se euy mE 1l{eaecs) Am mu (N4 00'04S NOL |0 (LvOD ANING) STYHALYIN SNONIWNLIE| 0DZ00I0¥
m:o:_u_au pley o1 anp Amuenb uejd au) woy Apybys papea Ayuenb palonnsuod se jeuy ayy Gr.oﬁ.q& {c'gze} g'19z ou'zIS NOL | 0698 Yivd3u I5vA ILvOAN9OV| 00TO08SE
suclipuoz pjay of enp Amuenb ueid ay; woy Anybis papea Anuenb palonnsuos se jeuy ay] ({9 ers) {ov5} vbe'e o8'0$ QADS | 0'668' 35VA 40 NOILYHYIMd| 0010085E
SigdsiSseq pannbal ng ‘padeLnEEl aq O AU SEm USim ) ’ i T ; o
 uopuoo wawered J0od o} NP PIEQUICT PUE EYIEN UO pagE(d SEM BSIN0D 3SEG [ZUONIPPY oFrLL'eE £ror £'GEE'6 0098 aADs | 0'kig'e 271 b 'IAYINIINS "BSUN0D 35vE SNONIWNLIE) 011065EX
"suopuo? piay o) anp Ayent ueid sy woy AnyBiis papea Amuenb pajoruisuod se (euy auL) 867252 LS g'5op g1es'LL | oreg aivs | ogsi'tt .+ 8 TdAL "WINBLYW ¥V INNVHO 3SvE-Bns| 00ZL0LLE
oMy s o . - .
lewes [euoippe o) snp _u._mnEo._ PYE BULEJY UC PBIOJSSI PUE R3IEABOXA SEM MO 3J1US 2Y), ravez'ss aiira vi80'Ch 09°2% aADS | L0 WiID3dS 'ONKIA0S| 00400252
AP TR e b e gigan| e e : e

 10M3S [EUONIPPE ©) 8NP PIEGLOT PUE EYLIEI UO PRIO}S3) PUE PAEAEDXD SE AMOR SIUB Bl Zr'yeo'es [a41rA 2802k | 08'1% aAos | ovi0'01 ¥ '30V71d ONY HSINYNG 1I0Sd0L] §1910L12

'SUOIIPUOD _u_E o} anp Ayuenb ueld auy wouy >_Em__m uu:m> Aywenb umﬁ_::m:ou se feu 8U1 ((90'€9bs) {zozg) 9v01'Z 98'0% AADS | D'IE9'Z  [NOLVZINIBYLS ONNOYD ¥OH '8vd WIINHIAL03D| 00010012

"SUOIIPUCY PIaLY 0) u:u h_acm:e :m_a w£ an %__m_ S paueAa b__am:w usuémcou se euy ayL| g1 268 [%:74 1186 0Z'6lS aAnD | o'ooz 3VYOANS INIWHNVENS Yo INNYYO SNOY0d| 02900402
w:o_,_ucou piayt 03 anp z__cm% cma Bu; woy Apybis payea a_amza PaIoTSI0D SE (BUY AU | £5'686'VE 18z 1126 SIS QAND | 0'00L TYINALYN SNEVLINSNN 40 'dS10 ONY TVAOWIY| 00210202

e . - er et e oo e i e e e et wiaw| . — . . . .
_ Jamas [euopyppe o enp prequio’ u:m BULEYY UO PRIOJSBI PUE POIEASOXS SEM MOY BIIUR BljL cv 128'9% 1'sst 1'2ie's e R JE aano | orist'y NOILYAYDXE HiWvdA| 00100Z0Z
uba J3UIEGAL O] Sip ppaalriou Sem BisEm [eUsiitsddng | loo'ese'1s)  [to'szi) 0’0 LINN | oSzl ONRIBIYA TrANIWT NG| 00410102
Ut uent weid Si Uioi] AiniBis peles Anuent pesiaisues $e el 3U1 | o0'ozrs or 0y Hav3 | 06 o NOLLDZLOYd MNNyL I3uL] GoLEoLoE
mccz___cou E& oranp ..:.Em:u :m_a mc._ Eo: .A_Em__m payea Amuenh pIRLISUOD $2 |2UY UL | 00°pOES o'l . | o'see 002HS 1NN | 0°21E (43LTWYIO SLINA SE YIA0) TYAOWIH DL 0L200K0E
__m patea a,Em:a umsa_m:ou SE [eul mﬁ 09" nnuw c ve oLve 06'6% 1NN | oeze {H313WvIO SLINN 51 OL ) WAOWIY 3341} 0LLOOLDZ

ALILNYND Fond ALUNYAD
LINNOWY 3ONZWIJAd|  a3ISIATY LINN LNN | INZHHND WL ON

AVNIA-T#'0'D
yooz/ezin Al ASYHd - 1524 SIIlH paequioT




{s6/9) ZooNa

v jo g aled

o mcu:_ucou pIay o} enp a_Em:c ued ayy woyy .A_Em__m pawea Aluenb um“ua_mcou SE [BuUl By c.o.mmw ook 0588 og'es 1004 | 0'6L9 072 "ON 4 {d7X) *A009 *ONOD NI 318v2 03713| 0LLZ0LLE
) ..ﬂ._m:.__.ummu u,_E 0} anp Apuenb wegd ey woy >_Em sp Hm‘.,, m__.:magusamcou,mm ety ayL aommmw 002 0094 SLLE 1004 | 00y Z'ON O/ (%) ADCS "ONOD NI T18vD 0313 05120418
.w.._o:_ucou u_m_._ o) anp a_Em:c ued ay; woy >_Em S um:m,...a_Em:u umuuamcou se jeut sy A.%.mmra (oras) 0’686 €5'2% .Sou_l . 0'590') | AIOd b 4 ONNOUD JTXYHL ‘'dIXEAE "LONG LINN| SE0L0OLE
i mca_._ucou u_m._ 2. mnw,.m_,u:m:a :mar Q_M H:;n,_wm,,am__w,um.__m\. azmmﬂmmwmms.m:ou se ..mm_._ m;.h ﬁv.mmme {0'EgL) oLle'e nm.ﬂma.li 100d | o000’ A10d .1 "ONNOYD STXYHL ‘dIXPAZ LONG LINN| SLP00DLE
- ..Eo:_ucou PIRY n.g..m.% Apuenb ueyd sy) woy Apybis paues Aiuenb pajonisuod se ey 2_._. am..:.wa (o) 00Ll'L SILS 1004 | 0°0¥S'2 | HOM TYOIMLOTTA HOA TIIHOVE ANV HONZHL| 00Z00SER
.m:o:_n&,u. .u,_ma. ewm_,u,_w;cm-._m _._m_a. m,.__..n_.mh, .:Em__n B:m.ss z_ammm umm_._u“mun._m. w_.w,_,mé aul| 000594 o'l (12371 00’0598 | HOva | o'el FIOHGNVH| 00LOOFLE
B rm_‘mz_u:au u_m.k_ oranp Auent weid sy woy Aubls um:ms %Em:.a Payonusuod se jew) Syt oo Zeb'Ld o'e0l 0'88e 00'vLS 100d | 0692 1334 QAZINVATYD “VIG 2 'aaHSNd LNaNeD| 00S8L0le
B ..m.co=_u:o.n._.muz.m...wrr.>w_.~mmmr;mm._a msa _,.p.hwc,»_.zm__w um:m.., 3:&% mmﬁ?mr.ﬂ.,u ‘mm _mcu_w&. (o0'0gs) {oot) ,m.mm_ 00'c$ 100d | o002 OAS VIO 2/} 2 'HINZUL NI UNANOD| 0DZZ1018
. *SUCLpUTD PRy 0} m:u _.:_Emau ueyd m£ wou ApuBis 8“5\, z_Emza PHIMSUOD SB _mc_,h ay1[{00'9zLs) {o'zs) 0'sEl 00'F1$ 1004 | 07281 J3LS QIZINVAIVE “VIQ .+ HINTUL NI LINGNOD| 00010018
*SUonipuo E& ol anp z_w_um.:m.m&,n_‘ mscuo.._a w_ﬁc.m__m. um__m_, z_Em_,& mm..,mgm.._mw wm._m.,,hﬁaﬁ_w ?m;wwm;raa ) {oesL} .,n..w_mr 0593 1004 | ovez au_“”_..m_.rwﬂ_.uuzg.&w “¥I0 .2 ‘HONIHL NI LINONOD| 00900048
.mco___ucmu gm.._}a,., ..wm_‘u,.‘b_em:a ueid E:.EE Anybys pautea Ayuenb pajonuisuoo se feuy syl foo'oL4'1s)  |{0'g6) 0Z8 00'51% 1004 | 0051 WFZ INIT -2 AL MUVIN ANTNIAVA Svid “J3ud| 08190082
zwxcam_u:ou.m_m.._ o} anp Ajjuenb ueld au3 wosy Apybys um=m> Anwenb pajanujsuos se |euy syl |(oo'cos'LS) o't} .QO D0'00S'I$ oW WDl 08 ¥ 2dAL 30 01314 SHAFNIONT| 00F000LS
mco_._n:ou Emu o_ m:ufd:‘_._m:c ved sy woy zEm__m patea Auenb umuw?acom_wm |euy ay1| 08’625t [1¥43 0Es SLvrs 1004 | O't8 Sl IWIDIAS "SHIMIS WHOLS| 00POVLLD
..Eo___u:ou piey 0} anp Ayjuenb ugd auy EE_ AnyBis pauea E_Em_“c pajInIISuc) »mw._.mc ) ay1fioo'Loz$) {og) oleZ 0Z'5¢% 100d | 0682 <l THDIAS "SHIMIS WHOLS| Q0Z0VELY
"SUONIpUBD pist) 03 anp Ayuenb ved ay) woy _A_Em__m paueA Ajuenb Esaacou se jeul syl llor+00'1s)  [{o'Let) 0'0B2'2 ores 1004 | 0°b6°L | 2198 3dAL HILLND ¥ 5uND TLTFUONCD 'SWOD| 0OBL0909
. sEUej) WBU it TIBLTAIEMAI BUINGE] Uojipub) Jo0d U puno) SiBR pEERST 54 6 Salieii| Boozes I G 08 1'ooSoes | HOva [ 0L 011 035013 "1 3dAL 'STITONY S3Wvad| 00890709
*sucnipuod p3y o) enp Ayjuenb veyd auy woy Apybis uu__@, Ayuenb pajanusuco se jeuy 2uy({oo'sos' 1) florL) 06 00'502'1$ | Hova | oot QI GISOTD '3WVHEL | 3dAL "VIO-S 'Y IdAL AN 00BEYZOY
“SUONIpUDD E& o 26 %Ekm:c ueyd ay; woy azm__m uo_._@, 3;52. 83228 se ey ayl| 00'088°LE ot o'rl oooRe'tS | HOVI | OEL 0110350712 "TWvHA | 3dAL " VIOF AUVLINGS ‘HW| O 92209
"SUOHIPUO e_mu o1anp Apuenb ved auy woy Aybls pasea Auent S_u:mmcou se _m&mﬁ {oos28'ts)  [(ow) 00 00'528°LS | HOVYD | oL 011035010 ‘INvE | 3dALVIOE 'V 3dAL 'HW| 00112209
.m:oa?ou pisy o) 2np Anuenb ved sy woy Apybis patrea Anuenb _umﬁemcou se jevy 2yl |{oo'szL'es)  |{og) oz 00'sye'LS | Howa | ooz an 6350710 'INVH | 3dAL VIO-P 'V 3dAL 'HIR| 0081200
!...Mc..o:ﬁ:nu piay o) a_,._.m N._w:m_.__u uejd sy} woly >_Em__m,_wm_:m> Amuenb nmuu_._.:m:nu se jeuy Ul 00'GZY1$ oL [k oo'sezy'ls | Hova | oe JLVHD ONY IWYYH4 € 3dAL "WvIO-¥ 'V 3dAL 'S0 SOE00Z09
“SUonIpuCy pey o1 anp Ayuenb veid auyy woy Anyb)s paues Ayuent E_ugmcou SE jeu) al) ao.sma {ov2) 0'9zz 06'0Z3 1004 | 0'0sZ v 'HONSYL 3N 188V 'SNIvHaEaaN 3did| 01560109
.mcg_ucmw.mﬂmc o1 anp Apjuenb ueyd ay) woy LGS pouea 3:5.& Esem(com.mm teuy 2yl |{los's/LE) (o1) 0iE 05'GLLS HOv3 | 08 S3IX08 INAYIS YILYM DILSINOG] 00900595
Eo_ﬂ_ncou _UE o m:n Aguenb veyd suy woup AyG)s paires Ayuenb pajanisuca se jeuy auy (00001} {0z o9 00'05% HOv3 ..m.mm I3ACWIY 38 CL SIX0A JDIANIS NAIVM lL$anaa| 00200595
"SUOIIPUGD Pial) 0} Bnp r__cm:ﬂum:_.mmﬁ woJy 339_“ uer? hg___._mhm umsem:‘mwmm oy ayif(ongiees) |(oe) ;o.m 00°'SE6'tS | HOVZ [ 0L XO8 FATYA B IATVA XNV HLIM hﬂee,z au1d| 0Z800¥95
...Ea:_ucou Piay o} anp Auenb eid ay wos APuBls paea Amuenb pajonuisuoo se euy syLl{oosrs'es) (o'l 0t 00'585% 1004 | 0oL NOISNILX3 LNVHOAH 30| 0LB00POS
.m:a:_.n.....B.u piat ._ngﬂ._uza:cm:a ueyd sy} oy _A_Em._.u.m. pauea aa__cmnmwm;,ugmcou se [euy m_._s._. {on'os2%) {o't) 0 00'06Z$ HOva | 0’9 OIA0WIY 38 OL SINVHOAH 3uid rm.cmccvmm
{20z1598)  |{Lese) £821L 0L'VES 1004 | ozor SSTTHO VIO HONI® ‘SHBMAS E&_zﬁkma,ﬁ 00 Eommm
Sc.ovm. 1$) o) ogy 00°02Z$ Hova | 0'sg - Sd0LS NOILYHOJHOD| 00%10Z95
toove'zs)  floozt) 0'0EE’) 5601 1004 | 005+t o 3NN 3DIAY3S ¥3LYM| 00E00Z95
.wcg__ucau pisy o1 m:u z__cm_.v _._ma o wioyy ABls papen z_Em:a PAUISUCD se feuy By | 6EbeT' LS o8 | oesy'z 55628 1004 | 0'96£2 8 NIYWHILYM NOYI 311L0na| 00LE0LOS
.w:o_d,_ucou Pi21) 0} w:u b_Em:u uejd auyy wey LGNS papea Aluenb pajansuos se rewy 3yy [{19°6524) {o'ge) h— ¥ se'eed 1004 | 0’00l O NIYWHILVM NOYI 3ULonal 000E01L9G
T AN | 3oid ALINYAD
INNOWY | 3on3yasdte]  aasinay LINA LINN_| INTHEND Wall OoN
TYNId =2 #'0°D
YOOZISZiL Al SSVHd - 1583 S|IIH paequio




-~

{66/} ZeoN3

¥ Jo p obed
(JZ'ize'158) V101
*158nbas piq ay} wasy payuLg R i . . i . s
SEM YIOM 51U} 10} saud jun sy "ueyd 1ad J8aus 13405 U0 umﬁsn SEM ITIPUOI 4IU] N0 086LL"1S oy o'y S mmwil 1004 j o0 T33LS GIZNYATYD “VIG & "'GIHSND LINANOD VN
_mco:emno uiewas 0} ¥ 103 BunyBinsass mau o Bg_% SEM EEES uo yGeans Buysixe uyy 006054 ol ot 006058 |WNS 1| 00 ONIZVIES THOM 134LS QuvEWOT oL vN
_mcoam_mao [T=ES R R ] ._2 BuyyBipasins mau o) _uco__n_m SBM tmgm—m uo WBinasns Bunsixs uy| 0o'zols 01 o'k 00'29L$ wnNs 1| 00 DONIHTDS LHDIT LIIHLS LSVMILS WEL YN
ST T e “57i§ 3jod ) 8np'8 d B (IR AG "sajod]
3215 §j6d & b Sidlssod 16U SEM USHIA ING S 00°059% o't 0l 00°'059% WNe" 1|00 SHIOHAONVH J1ZvND N
GE'66.S 0'8le o'¥SL o mw 1004 | 0'6ES AT0d 2/t | 'ONNOND IXPHL ' dTXPHS "1ONA LINA| S 1O000EX
06°295°1% 0'0ls 0'g8t’L Gl mm 1003 | 0916 £ "HIMAS AHYLINYS ONISITTAL ONY ONINVIT1D{ ZEC0006X
.Eo:.ucou u.& o} m:u ._:;:m:a cma ay Eoc >_Em__m um:m> z_EE_c 86328 se |euy mﬁ {00ro5'aLs) 8 ova 009 01'zZzs 1004 | 0'008 SNIYEA QUYA HOS DA B ‘SHIMIS WHOLS| L000006X
(0000013 |(0'2) o'r 00086 | HOWA |09 3NLONMLS Nivda auva| 9000006X
m:o___ES pisy o) anp Ajpuenb uerd ay woly Apybys E:m; ..:_Em:a uuﬁev.:ou se _mE ayp Go.mmma (g'22) z0TL'e 09'82% 1004 | oekt'e | 3dAL ‘SNOILDINNOD HIMIS ANVLINYS| S000006X
.m:o:_ucou Em: o m:u z__cmaa :sn_ mE EE_ .A_Em__m um__m> 3:%.& ue,uaum:nu se jeuy 2yl |(00'v6l 1) [(06E) 0'Le 00°9r$ aAnd | ook SAILMILN ¥O4 DNIALLNDHIANN| £000006X
fooore1s) (o) (g4 00°0%2'1$ | HOV3 | 062 MO ONY 84 € AL 'WYIG-E "0 AL 'SNISYS HOLIVS| L000006X
og'a6s 0z o2e8'€ [ aNnod| osie'e SONILLIA NIYWH3LYM| Z0L9SNOT
{ooooees)  iloy) 0’0 | ov'oavs _ [HOVA | 02 TYAQWSH 2ATYA H3LvM| 10L9SWOT
(0z°1448) (08} 00 or'gss 1004 (08 bZ "HIMTS AVLINVS| 00825002
mca:_c:ou plag o) m:v z_Em:c _._m_a ayl woy .a_Em__m patiea b::mzu pajonnsuoo se _mc IE=T18 Eo.mc\.mv o|) 00 05'88% 1004 | 08 oL Z 'YIMES AUVEINYS| 00P.LS0O0Z
0£'590°1L% o'vE 0eel's SHIES 1004 | 06¥2'2 B 'HIMTS AuVLINYS| C0B9S00Z
‘UopdniiEios bunnp juessaiddns Ax srele) Mo izz) o o ”
1snpjo cc:mu_ﬁnm PUE SUDNIPLOD J3YYESM D} NP ammmoum::: Apeau sem Bupsajem |onjuoo 1sng 00'SZE LS §'4ce sZz 00°05$ diNn | o'ose ONUALYM TOULNOD 1SA0| 0096100Z
mco;_ucou u_m= o3 anp Ainuenb ueid su woy Aybys papea Auuenb panisuoo se [euy 3y 1 ((00°'082$) {08} ool o0'092$ HOv3a | O'EL parsnragy 59 QL 3MNLONNLS ALMILN Y 3DYNIVEA| 0ORLL00Z
T - EUdsdE KEMBAUP (ovoezsd) (o T i o
2124502 0} Bupes hm.n_z Swap|sel 0y anp Auenb uegd uely J3m0] St ARIEND AEmanyp Jeydsy o198z’ v 0'zee) ez’ 0Z'skg gADS | 050Kt 6 LNawanvd ><§w>_mn,..m,.uoz_:::m 009Y000Z
'SU0 vcou ‘p1ayy 01 anp Auenb ueid s woly Aybis _uu_._m> Anwenb umﬁaﬁccu se feuy 941 ({00’ 105%)} {og) 0zZ9 orials H2v3 | 069 YIS INIDNYLS NIVHG "OYINGD INSWIO3S| LZFEZE0X
*SUDpIpUOD u_E ] .%_. z;_._m% :ma sy EE_ zzm__m E__Q, z;cmzc 86328 se jeut 8yl {{oo'0o1$) {o'g) 00 0002$ 1004 [ 08 IZ TYAOWIY HIM3S ARVLINYS| 02912E0X
(oe'2r0'28)  {l0'BS) 042} 0L'vES aADS | ooez HONI 6 ¥ 3dAL IAVAEINS ‘SIHOLY 0 SSV1D] LESPOUXX
(o009l $) (09 00 00'0z$ 1004 | 08 4T IVAOWIH HIAMIS AHVLINYS| ZI0200XX
{00roz1%) (012} [} ol-74 00'9% 100d | o'¥BE -2 “IYAOWIY H3M3IS AUVLINYS| 620200XX
T ALINYAD 20I8d ALLNVND
ENROWY IINZHIIA0]  O3SIATY 1INN LINN | INSHEND WILE ON

TYNIH-Z 470D
yooz/ezi Al 3SVHd - 1583 S||IH piequuon




