040099

DISTRICT 1,2.4&6

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals

TO: President and Village Board of Trustees

FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager

DATE: April 2, 2004 AGENDA DATE:  4/15/04
TITLE: Bid Opening For: Main Street Underground Rehabilitation

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer Iy, i3 D

RESULTS: %/L @

Date Bids Were Published _3/17/04 Bidding Closed _4/2/04

Total Number of Bids Received 4

Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications _ 4

Bid Security Required X Yes No
Performance Bond Required X Yes No
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes X No
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? Yes X No
If yes, explain:

Award Recommended to Lowest X Yes No
Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain;

FISCAL IMPACT: £
Engineer's estimate/budget estimate _$314.163.00/ $285:6066-:06- A5, coo
Amount of Award _$315.936.00

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously XYes __ No
If yes, was quality of work acceptable XYes _ No
‘Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-12957 XYes __ No
Watver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply _ Yes

REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX = _~7 . Date

Finance Director Date /4. /0
Village Manager XX (A0, W "+ Loy Date -

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 4:30 pm, Wednesday,
prior to the Board Agenda distribution,




InterOffice Memo

To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer
Date: April 2, 2004

Subject: Main Street Underground Rehabilitation

Project Number: M 04-05

Six potential bidders purchased plans for the referenced project. Four bids were received and
opened at 10:00a.m. on April 2, 2004.

The results are listed below:

Company TOTAL
John Neri Construction, Addison IL $315,936.00
Martam Construction, Elgin, IL $327.457.00
Dominic Fiordirosa Construction Co., East
Dundee IL $341,000.00
Glenbrook Excavating, Prairie View, IL $476,106.00
Engineer’s Estimate $314,163.00

John Neri Construction has performed satisfactorily on previous projects for the Village of
Lombard.

The Engineering Division recommends the award of this contract to John Neri Construction of
Addison IL.

File: M 04-05



{96/21) soon3 | afied

00'000" LES 00°45Y' 2298 00°9E6'GLES 00°egL'vLES ‘QILOTHHOD 8V aig

00°000' L¥ES 00° 26" 2283 00'9E6'S1ES ‘av3y SY YLOL

00'896'SL$ =TT 00°008'+$ [ 00'00t'sH 00'sY$ 0o"oot'as 00'5vS lood |ooozk € 3dAL 'SNOLLD3NNQD 30IAY3S AUVLINYS| £000006X
00'ZLL'0LS SOyl 00'002'e$ 00°0vs 00'002'e$ 00'0r$ 00'009'cS 00°5h$ 1004 |ooos Z 3dAL 'SNOILOANNOD 3DIAYAS AUYLINYS| Z000006%
0001228 SGLLLS 00'000'8s 00'0v$ 00°000'9% o0'oEs 007000'4$ 00'seS 1004 |ooraoz | dAL 'SNOILOIANNOD IDIAYIAS AUVYLINYS| L000006X
00'2Z% 00'1oed 00'004$ 00°058% 00'000" LS 000053 00'005% 00°052% HOVZ |00°2 AYMIARIG NI LOC NV HIAMIS ANVLINYS| 2065ZW01
00'vbss 00'89% 00 00r'ze 00'00£% 00'000'2$ gera 00°'009'LS 00002% HOvV3 008 ENO NYZT0 ¥IMIS AYVLINYS| L0BSZWOT
0002415 00'or1g 00°00t'2% 0000e$ 00°000'2% 00°052$ 000z’ LS 00°0S1$ HOV3 |00'g JaNYTT0 38 0L SAHENLIMYLS ADvNIvya| ooseronz
00°058'1S$ 00°526% 00°000'2% 00'000'LS 00'009'1$ 000083 00°000'2% 00'000"+$ Hova o002 Q3LONHELSNOI3Y 39 O STHALINYLS ALINILN Y IOVNIVEA] 002L100Z
00'295'9% 0esIe 00°002'01$ 00°'008$ 00'00L'sl$ 00°05F$ 00006k e | OD'OSES HOvV3 |00'pe Q3LSNraY 38 OL STUNLONMLS ALIILN 7 ADYNIVEA| 00421002
SZ166'6% StaTs 00'004'2$ 00ZHS 00°050'S$ 00'8LS 00°'052'9% 00'0g$ 1004 |oosZe FE IVAOWTH HAIMIS AYVYLINYS] 290200%%
60°089'9% GeGsLE 0rese'es 00°26% ooopr'es 00°08% 00°051L'ZS 00053 1004 |ooer 1 EIMIS WEOLS NOYI 31LoNA] 002y0ssy
SO°'96Z'L$ Stozs 00°26ES 00'83% 00'seL$ 00'S54$ 00°06¢% 000L$ 1002 |00k +8 TYAOWTY HIMAS AHYLINYS| 0000580X
00°089'L$ 00°095% 00°002'4$ 00°00vS 00'008'L$ 0o'009% 00°006% 0000es HOV3 |00€ SATYA HILYM DONILSIX3 IA0WIY| 6¥PEZENX
0522 1ES oriyig 00'0S¥'oES 0029V % 00'ge'zes 00'skLe 00'005'22¢ | oo'00L$ 1004 100522 +FZ 'NOHI TULONA "HIMIS AUVLINYS| SOZEZE0X
s5'evL'ss 568645 00'06£'5% 000113 00°G.9'e$ 00'64% 00°096'LE 00'0v$ 1004 {008k o8 'NOWI TTLONA "U3IMIS AHYLINYS| BBLEZEOX
00'zrs or'i$ 00°00ES oooLd 0roos' LS 00'05$ 00'5L% 0528 1002 |oooe «72 AN - DNIEYIA LNIWIAV LNIVd | 08310082
[l oL 00°0¥2$ 00°8g 00054% 00'gzs 00'grs [e=g K 1004 [o000E ok AN - DONIMEYIN LNIWTAVA LNIVe [ 05110082
00Tk oF'L$ 00'0ZLE oo'vs 00'0PZ$ 00'g$ o0'0g$ oo'LS loo2 |oooe «9 ANIT - ONIMEYIN AINIWIAYD LNIvd]| 02110082
00°0L4% orie 00°055% 00'Lg 0005228 00's$ 00r'size 05°0% 1004 [o0'0ss o INIT - DNIMHYIN ANIWIAYD LNIvd] 01110082
o'ess oL 000048 00'04$ 0y0sL'te oo'ses o orls 00'Z$ QA DS 0002 ST10EWAS ANY SHIL1TT = DNV LNIWIAYD AUvHOdWEL| 00E1008L
A gTE0E" LS 00'000'0r$ 00000'0r$ | 00°000'G1S 00°000°6LE | 00'O0D'SES 00°000'Z% WNs T 00} NOILD310Hd ANV TONLINOD D1ddvdl| 00410104
00'09S$ 000rLS 00°008% 00'002$ 00°009'L$ 00'00P$ 00°000'2$ 00'005$ Hova |oot SNISVE HOLYD SNIAOWAY| 05000509
00'0F9'0LS 00°'095% 00°0ze"ss 00°08Z% 00°009' 2% 00"00¥$ 00°005'6% 00'005$ HOov3 |oosL - STTOHNY ONIANOWIY| 0F000508
oo ore'ze 00°095% 00002 L% 00 00ed 00 00¥' 1S 00'0S€$ 00000'2% 00'00S$ HOva |oow QIAOWH 38 OL SLINVYA IATYA| 00599209
00°'58v$ 00'58v8 00°005$ 00°005% 0o'oovs 00°009$ 00°0058 00°005% HOva |oot ALYVHO B IWVHL € AL MIN HLIM d31SNrdy 39 OL SNISYE HOLVD| 00805208
00'962'6% 00°v2E'TS 00°0000LS 00°005'2% 00'008'8% ooo0z'es o00'000'8+$ 00°008'+S HOvV3 |ood a7 A3S071D ‘WS | IJAL ‘HILIWVIC-S v IJAL ‘SLINYA IATVA| 00684209
00°04L'0FS 00°129'v$ 00'000'0E$ 00 000'e$ 00000'#5% 00 00b's$ 00'000'05% 00°000'S$ Hov3 |ooob a1 Q380712 "IWVES | IdAL "HIALTWNVIA-S 'Y IIAL 'STIOHNYIN| 00412209
00’60t v 0060 ¥ 00°000'0% 00'000'9% 00°002'v$ 00002 00°000'6$ 00°000'6% HOva |ooL Q17038070 ‘TNVHL | TdAL "HILIAWYIA-F “WIDIDS 'V SdAL 'STIOHNYW| 00v0zZ09
00°006'68% 00°06B'E$ 00000'92% 00°009'Z$ 00°000°888 00°008'e$ 00'060'0vS 00°000'+% HOVa |oo0L ar aaso1d ‘anvad | 3dAL “WIALIAVIA-P 'V TJAL 'STTOHNYW| 00rR1Z09
00'E9E" LS ooege' LS 00'001'1$ 00001 1% 00°00E' LS 00'00£"L$ 0Uo0s'Lg 00°005'LS Hova |ooL 3LYYD P BWNYHA £2 3dAL ') 3dAL "SNISYE HOLYD| 0£280Z09
00's8L'YS 00°G6E°LS oo'oue'esd 00°00L1$ 00°008'e$ 00°00L 1S 00°005'7$ 000us' LS HOvVa |oog APYHD P INVEL € 3dAL D AdAL 'SNISYA HOLYD| 50140209
00'FEV' 2% 00°82€'C$ 00°000'2L% 00°000't$ 00'009'GL% 00°00Z°6$ 00'00L'ss 00°00L" LG HOva |oo'e JOF INVAHILYM| o0lsoles
GElEL LS S'ozd 00'0EPS 00°0L% 0U'0eP$ oo'oLs 00'69$ 00'G1S 1004 |ooer «8 TYAOWIY HIAMIS WHOLS| 00E00LSS
05'884'98% 05'05$ 00 v68'28% 00°z8s 00'SIG'vES 00°Gh$ 00'SSY'6YS 00's8$ QA DS |o0Z9L (H1d2a 1IN ONIHILYd LNIWIAVA| B68ZIZYY
00°058'rLS 09'6€$ 00°SZL'eLs 00'SES 00'0SZ'HLE 000g% 00'5Z€'6% 00'52$ 100d |oosie LNIWIDV1d3Y ANY TYAQWIH HALLNS ANY 8HND F1IHINCD NOILYNIGWOD| 004L00%Y
048% SL'og 00'vLLS oo'ed 00'FLLS 00'E 00gLLg 00'Z$ 1408 |oogs TAOWIH MTYMIQIS| 00S000%Y
0g'LIbg ok'$ 00'8¥E$ 0098 00°085% 00oLs 00°062% 00'6$ 1408 |ooss IVIOAdS MIVMIAIS LIHONOD LNIWID ANVILHOd| o0sS0ovey
0oosgd 00's$ 00'95$ o't 00'zZELS 00'zZH 00'ZeLs 00'Z$ QA DS |oD'99 1v02 IAILO2LOYd| 00EL0OTY
0063 oo Ab$ 00°002% 00'00LS 00'00E$ 00'05ES 00°00b$ 00-00z$ UND 002 ONHILYM TYINIWSTSANS| 00200252
or'ZTEE 09'es 00°ar9g 000LS oo'ozes 00's% 00'0Ze$ 00'5$ aALs {oo've WIO3dS "ONIaQOS| 00400252
00°0628 000l 00'05Z'1$ 00'0s$ 00'000" LS oo'ors 00'sies 00'5L$ 1004 oosz TVID3dS "HONIHL NOLLYHO1dX3| 0LoooElz
09°62e8 [{Re 0'ZLSE 0098 00'czed 00's$ 00'ozed 00's$ aADs |00Fg +¥ ‘30V1d ONV HSINYNZ 110sdoL] sialoLle
00292 vES 0E'ord 00°006'6Z8 00°'SE$ 00’ 006'52$ 00'ses 00°022'0Z% | 00°8e$ QA ND |00OrL IYIDIHS "T14M0vE HONIHL]| 05200802

3018d I0Idd 30I4d ERINE]

Y101 LINN TYLOL LINN IVLOL LINN TYl0L LINM LINN NyND Wall ON
81100 " ‘sapung] 1583 0Z109 "1l ‘Wb "Il ‘uos|ppy A8 a3ivinav.l
aue peoy HoBROY 0601 aAuQ 19%seD 0021 peoy AIoped 022 WL

0'odd LQINSUC)) LWEprely UOHOTUISUCD L3N HYor) S19INILST SFANIDNT 31vd

S0-Y0 W "ON LO3roud
uoneElllIgeysy pUnolBiapun 13eNS UIEW SFINYN T4 LOAroud




(96/21) SOONIT

Z abed

G2'¥Z1'50e% 00'90L 9Lt
00°901°94t$
00'299'2% S8'E0% 00'08y'es 0o'rss
ooesl'ad Wz 00'000'9% o0'cis
05'LZ2'218 F1719% 00°009'Z1$ 00regs
05501 LY G2766% 0000028 00°000'1%
ovgen'es 05'6/8% 00°002'L$ 000068
Q0°'089'LY 00'0L2S o000z’ LS 00'051$
08798'e8 SZ'I8L LS 00'000'F$ 00°000°Z¢
0g'sii'eld sieaet 00°00 02$ 00°009%
aupre'es 98'vle 00'G20% ooed
L0°¥88'GS PE'OELE 00°09+'6% 00'022s
gz'0eos oR°ZIS 00°86% 002
00'02E'LS 00 0vY$ 00°009% o0ones
elebL'sed £5'601% 00052158 00'082%
BE'EGL LS 66'5¥LS 00°'008'6% 00°002$
05'6es% sglLg 0000g$ 00018
00'sled 09'0LE 00'0te$ 0083
00'8E1% 09'Fs 00°05L$ ou'ss
05°Z62' LS feiogaty 0000 L 00z
[ o rAR: 09'LLS 0000 00oLs
L86Z8'vES VE'GZR'PES | 00°000'LLS 00°'000'22%
000683 05°222$ 00'009% 00'05LS
oo'o¥e'es 00°09E$ 00008'c$ 00°002$
0009 LE oored 00'009% 00'05L$
GZ'965% GT°965% 00000' L 00000 LS
00 vZ0'0LS 00°905'2$ 00°000'21E 00°000'e%
05218 SLLL8'YS 00°000'29% 0000298
6ZZ6o'es GZ'260'8$ 00°000'02% 00°000'02%
00'GLv'ees 05°4v8'e$ 00°000°05% 00°000'6%
SL0ve'1S S2'0v9'1% 00°008'Z$ 00°008'2S
STLIS'PE ai'ezs'1g 0go0s'L 00°005'2%
05°289'vIE 05°¥68'vE 00°000°'F28 0°000'8$
¥2'025% LETLHE 00'98$ o'z
£O°208'0PE 2e°00% 00'920°'6v% 00°v9%
0005121 or'zes 00'sle'ss 00'52$
81918 e oo'eped vo's$
5F2a6% £5°6% 00°046% 0051
00'591S 0528 00'ZELS 00'zs
00°95L% 00'8.% 000e$ 00°51%
09°266% ov'es a0'89Ls 00ZL$
000088 00'zZes 000045 ooges
) 4813 ¥#0'8% 009683 (sl d% 5
05'656'G2S BO'GES 00°09.'21% 00°'%2$
30Iud
W1OL LN

291d NUp) eBesany

69009 'l "MaIA suelg
PECY PUB|IaA 69E02
‘UeD F X3 yooiquals




