VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: William T. Lichter — Village Manager
DATE: October 28, 2004 (COW) (B of T) Date: 11/18/04
TITLE: Lombard Hills East (Phase V) Reconstruction

Change Order No. 2 - Revised
SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See Memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER: $61,271.60 DECREASE / Motor Fuel Tax
TOTAL CONTRACT: $2,025,217.90

P.O. No.: 049219

HTE Project No.: 0412

HTE Acct: 7370.809450

Public Works Project Number: ST-04-07

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X NV "? Date .

Legistar #040435
DISTRICT 4

Date /s /570 F

Finance Director X , ==
A VYW A d e Date n\l IV

Village Manager X

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

AGENDA DOC



Legistar #040435

InterOffice Memo
To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
From: David A, Dratnol, P.E., Village Engincer 40
Date: October 28, 2004
Subject: Lombard Hills East Phase V

Change Order No. #2-Revised

Attached please find Change Order No. 2-Revised for the Lombard Hills East Phase V Project in the
amount of a net deduct of $61,271.60. This change order is being revised to reflect the correct change
order amount. The previous Change Order No. 2 backup spreadshect shows an incorrect amount for the
total. The sum of all of the items is ($61,271.60) not ($15,487.10) as represented in the previous change
order.

This change order reflects the balancing quantities for the underground portion of the project based on
measured-in-place quantities. The items that have a net change of more than $5,000 are discussed

below,

The balancing quantities for the underground work have been agreed to by Gerardi Sewer and Water, the
underground sub-contractor.

56300100 — Adjusting Sanitary Sewers, 8-inch diameter or less
This item was not used, because the sanitary services were not in conflict with the water main or the
sanitary sewer. The plan quantity of 504 linear feet is being deducted from the contract.

X9000007 — Storm Sewers, 12” PVC for Yard Drains

Only two yard drains were required on the project. Each yard drain was placed in the parkway and tied in
to the nearest catch basin. The final quantity is 20 linear feet, therefore 880 linear feet is being deducted
from the contract.

X9000009 — Adjusting Water Main, 8”
This item was not used, because the existing 8” water main was not in conflict with the proposed work.
The plan quantity of 80 linear feet is being deducted from the contract.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on November 9, 2004. Pending Committee
recommendation, please present this change order to the President and Board of Trustees for their review
and approval at their November 18, 2004, meeting. If approved, please have two signed copies returned
to Engineering for further processing.

cc: File: ST-04-07



RESOLUTION
R 05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to [llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in whlch the contract is to be completed by

thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2
Revised, which corrects an error in the sumation of the dollar amount in Change Order No. 2
dated September 1, 2004, (as approved pursuant to Resolution No. 49-03, adopted on September
16, 2004) to the contract between the Village of Lombard and R. W. Dunteman Company
regarding the Lombard Hills East Phase V Project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $61,271.60;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
. TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explé.nation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees

find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D.  That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 05
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Viilage Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

' SECTION 3: That as the change order attached hereto as Exhibit “A” corrects the
change order dated September 1, 2004, as approved by Resolution No. 49-05 adopted on
September 16, 2004, said Resolution No. 49-05 is hereby repealed, with the change order
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” being substituted for the change order attached to said Resolution
No. 49-05.

Adopted this day of _ _ , 2004.

Pursuant to a roll call as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of , 2004.
William J. Mueller
Village President

ATTEST:

Barbara A. Johnson
Deputy Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Lombard Hills East - Phase 5 PROJECT NO.: ST-04-07
LOCATION: South of Sunset Avenue, north of Pleasant, CHANGE ORDER: 2 - Revised
east of Main Street, and west of Grace Street
CONTRACTOR: R.W. Dunteman Company DATE: : 10/26/2004

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Coirects an error in the sumation of the dollar amount in Change Order No. 2
dated September 1, 2004. Additional quantity for the excavation of unsuitable soils and sidewalk remaval

and replacement; addition of colored sidewalk for ADA sidewalk ramps; addition of underground items nof included

in the contract and corresponding deductions.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: | o | (1] $2,019,671.30
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: | 2] $66,818.20
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+(2]) 3] $2,086,489.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) | [4] (§61,271.60)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $2,025,217.80
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) (i2]+4]) $5,546.60

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: | N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,552,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,420,578.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

{/L%b m . MM}UL& 10-417-04 Approved By:

Re§jdent Engineer } i Date Director of Finance Date
%M !O/él"i /oY Approved By:

Contractor Date  (S1Kor25%)  Vjllage Manager Date
%’/‘/ MM // /7 Approved By:

Village Engineer 7 Date  @Si0Ker2s%) Village President Date
29 99#” Y Attest

Director of Public \'NorkU Date Village Clerk Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 EN002 (6/98)



(66/9) TOON3 z )0 z abeg

{09'122'19%) V1oL
"PRAOLWAI JO pE2JSU| pauopueqe alam sjuepAy aiid| 00°009% £ ol 0000z |v3 o pauopueqy aq o} JUBIPAH aJi4| £100006X
"SUOIIpUQI piBY 0) anp Aiuenb ue|d au) Wwoly peueA AJHUEND pajonistas se 2wy aul {00 0553) (] 00 00628 vz joe Hoddng 8[ppes 81810u0)| 0L0000EX
“YioM pasodold eyl Lim JoJLoD Ul JoU sem LIEW i3jem g eUT'l{00 002" L5)  |(09) 00 00'06% El 4’08 .8 "UiEW J91EM BUNSNIPY ] BO00006X
"SUoHIpUCY Pjay o) anp Ainuenb uejd ay) Wwiol) pajiea Ajjuenb papnnsuod sk [Bull BT |{00°052 %) |(08) 00 00°6L8 47 00E .8 'Uie Jajep Bunsnipy] 8000006X

‘pannbal asam sutelp prek z Aug {00 oz 12§} [{oee) 0oz 00°vZ8 41 0°006 suleig
"SUOKIpUEd Pt o snp Auend ueld ey woyy pauea Aijuenb pajonnsuod se jeuy ey ) pleA 10} DA £ ‘Slemes wms] 2000006X
"suonipuca pial o) anp Ainuend uejd 8l wio)y papea Aiguent pajonnsuos S8 18l oYL [{00°000Z5)  [(v) 02 00005 w3 0'g 2UMPNIG Ulelq PIEA | 9000006%
"SUORIPUOD PRl o) anp Alguend ueld ay) woyj peliea Ajuenh pajanngsuod se (eul 841[{00259°1§)  |(6S) 06LLT 00'gzs 47 08422 suolhpauuny 1emag Alejueg| S000006X
“suonipuod pjay oy anp Ayuenb ue|d ay) woJj pejiea Anuenb payonysuod se (euy dYL{00°001L 28 |(9) oz 00°05¢% - |vd 02 PEAOLWIAY 8¢ ) S8IMINNg| $000006X
"SUOYIPUOD i) 0) anp Aljuent ue|d ay) Wolj pajies Aiuenb pajongsuod se jeuy ayL](00'006F$)  |{ool) 00 00°0v$ AD 0001 salInN Joy Sundsapun| £000006X

. GRS I (2] 09 0062  |vI 00l Aemarug
suonIpuos pisy o} anp Amuenb ueid ayy wow) papea Anuenb pajongsuod se jeuy ayl ur nouealy semeg Aenues | zosszon
"SUQIIPUCS pjal 01 anp Ajuenh Uejd sy wol) paleA Ajjuenb pajoniisuoo Se jeul) 341 {{00 00F$) {z} 0ZL oo'o0es  |v3 oyL Wouea| jemag AlRjjueg| 1065ZINOT
"SUCIPUIOT p[all o anp Ajquenb ueid ay) twoly pauea Alienb pajonnsaos se [euy syl [(00'e/c23)  |(68EL) 06’y 00'Z$ sd1  |ogeg’s sBumid ey J81epm[20185WGoT
"OADWR) JO PEBISL SOAIBA J6IBM UOPUEGE 0) UORIAIP SUoNoaS (00002 F8)  {(9) oe oogzss (V3 oLl [EAILISY GMEA, JO1BAA | LOLISNOT

punosBiapun 0) anp Auenb uejd ay) woly pauea Ajuenb palongsu0s Se [Buy sy

‘SuUBNIpUCD plal o) snp Ayjuinb Ueld Uy Wolj pauea Ajpuenb pajonnsuod se [eul ayl| 00°0zZ$ g 095z’ 00'vb$ 41 o'Lsz'e 01 ‘13mag Aejues| 00025007
"SUDNPUOD Pt} o) 8NP AFRUEND Ue[d ot} WoH pauea Ajpuenb pajonljsuoa se [eull aUl| 00 0243 €l 0'208 00°0bg Ell oy6L .8 Jameg Aejues| 00695007

. A 00°00v% Z 0’6y 00002 [v3-  [0'E9 13)14 J8|U) aImpDRAS
SuoIpUEY piay o) anp Alpuenb ueyd au) wosy papea bzcmzv pajoni)suoa se jeut eyl abeulelq JouoD JUSWIPSS | 2ZrEze0x
"suoijipugd pjall o} 3np Auenb ueid sy wiox pauea Ajuenk pajonisuod se [eul 3UL| 60'95Z$ ¥ ove 00°¥9% 47 0oe .G 18103dg ‘slamag uuoiSt 00F0FL 19
"OAY HeMBIS UC UIBW Jomes W0Is auy| 05°2+0°28 £9 o'geb 05°2E% El 0'50F «Z} 1B39ds "s1amag uiois| 0020vL 19

Jo uopeoojas au) 0 anp Anuenb uveid sty wol pauea Aruenb pajon)suoo se jeul o),

"SUOIIPUCD pial} 0) anp Ajyuenb ueyd auj Wai} fatieA Anuenb paonnsuoD se [eul 8UL| 00'S26° 1§ L 0’8l 005428 |v3a 0’6 sajoyuely Buind| 50100509

. (00'092%) ([¥] 00 000928 |v3 ot pn
suoliptioo plal o) snp Aluenb veld auy woy pauea Amuenb pajannsuos se (Ul ey, pasoin '} adAL 'spr pue seweld| 00190%09
‘sUoIIpLoes pla) 0] snp Aljuenb uejd ay) woly pauea Ajjuenb paponiisuos se [eul sy (o'stit$)  [(zs} 0Ll 00'8LS A1 o8l paur suge4 .mc_EEmﬂcﬂ_UMMM 01560109
"SUolpUOD pja)) 0j anp Ajjuenb teld ay) Wwoly pauea Ajuenb pajonisuod se [eul au) ({00 006%) (9} 008 000cks  |v3 098 S9X0g 832G Jajep JlsaLLoq| 00800695

. (00'0EES) {9} 008 00°s5$ v3a 0og paActiey ag
suoimpueS piey o enp Aluenb ued au) woyy pauea Auenb pajonsuOD Se [eLl Su 0} S8X0g B0IAIAG JBJEAN JNSEWI0A| 00200595
"SUOIIPUOD piel 0} 8np Ajjuenb ueld sy woyj papea Ajuenb pajonu)suoo se eul oYL |(00°052 cE)  i5) 0 00058 a1 0o uoisustxg welpfy and| 01L800¥9s
“P2ACLUSI JO pealsuy] pauopueqe aJam sjuelpAy and[(00'002't$) [(€) ; 00 0000F% v oe panoway aq o} SJUBIPAH ai13][ 00500¥95

. (o0'080'0L8) [(voS a0 00°02% 41 0°v0S $59] J0 Imawelp
Jamas Arejues sy) 10 UlBW JOJEM AU) UJIM 1DIJUOD Ul JOU S1am Sanlales Algjiues ay ), youKg ‘siameg Asepues Sunsnipy] 001008s
"suolIpuoD pisi} 0} ehp Ajjjuenb veyd sy) wox papeA Ajjjuenb pajoniisuod se [eul au) [{06°002%) (¥ 0'ce 006218 |v3 0’98 «} ‘5605 uoljesodio)| 00F10Z9S
"SuofiIpUed paly o anp Ayjuenk weid ey woy pavea Ajuenb pajonnsuos e (el syl | 00° 402 £2 0'188°¢ 00'6% 41 0'gsg'e ul '8UTT AJNNIAG JA1BM | 00£00295
‘suoiipued pley o enp Aluenb ueid ayy woy pauea Ajfjient pajoRnsuos se (euy ayL] 00°95ES 8 0'696 00°zys 41 0196 «Z ) "UIB JSIBAA UOJ| B112NE [00EE001L95
“suoipued pisy o] anp Ayjuenb ueyd ay) wol; pailea Apjuend paonisuos se (euy a1 [{00°0r93) (02} 0'ves'z 00°ZES a1 O'v¥S'e «8 Ul JBIBAA UOIT B119NG [ 0DLEOLES
"SuoNIpUCd piyY o) anp Ajjuenb ueid sy woly paliea Apuent pajannsuod se ey sy L{{00° 0ves) (01} 0'zo} 00'¥2% a1 ozhl «9 Ul Jajepn uoyf sangf 000€01L9S
“suonipuod pel} o1 enp Apuenb uejd su woy pauea AHUERD pajonisues se jeul auL|{00°'Z/6%) (2oL} 0'lgt 00'9% a gele «C| ‘[BAOWSY Samag LUoIg| 00S00|6S
“SUCHIPULD pay 0) anp Ajuenb ueid ai woyy paligA Ajuenb padnisuos se [euy 2y L|{00°081%) (9) 0'€6L 00°0£% A1 0662 G1 'l 'V SSEID "sigmeg WIoIg | 09E0V0SS
"suoppuod pial o) anp Auenb ueid eu) Wolj paliea Auenb pajonasuco se [eul aG1 [{00'Z60°LE)  |(6E) 08201 00'8¢$ 41 0°90'L «Cl ‘21 'Y SSED 'siameg wog| ObEOV0SS
‘suoiipuo3 pai o} anp Aluenb deid ayy wouy psprea Apuenb pajonisucs se jeuy U [{oo'pe2 LE)  |(E9) 0'¥0s 0082% Ell 0°49S wCk L1 Y SSEID 'siamag uWIgiS| 0S00V0SS
“suopipuod piay of anip AluenDd terd sl wos pspea Apuenb payonisues se [eul sU | SG8et 1 £951 ogLl'6e  [SB0% 48 0°6g5'Le |BAOWISY Y EMBPIS| 0090007
‘suopipuod pay o anp Apuend teld st Wouy parea ARuenb pajonysuod SE [eul sUL| SE'6ZE 5 £951 oeov'ee  |syes 48 0'00%'sz [E199dS *Uou| § “ylemaplS DOd| 0ELO0FEY
“SUCRIPUOD piay 0 anp Apuend UE[d ay) Woly psyea Auenb pajonnsucd se jeuy syl [{06°02E ¥5)  |(88e) ozylL 00°51% Elll 00et lelpadg “youasy uogeioidx3a| 01000ELE

"8AY ANUSHISE PUB SAY UEMSIS U0 Bumnasapun| 00'8/8")3 88! 0'189'L 00°'1$ AS o'goe's uopeziigels
{euonippe 0} anp Anuenb uejd sy woy pauea Auenb paoniisuoo se jeul sy puncis) J0j suqed [eoiuyssiess | 0001001Z
"SUORIPURD piay 0 anp Ajjuenb ueid auy wolf pauea Auenb palonnsuoo se [euy 3yl | 00028 4 0GlLL 00'se$ V3 0'ctl bujunig 160y @a1L{ 00z10102
"SuoRpucd pisyY o3 anp Anuenb uid sty woy pauea Apuenb pajonnsuod SE eul 3yl 00'S0LE € 0'9l4 00'sES w3 0Ll U0110810.d uniL ealii 00L10L0e

NYNO 3214d NYND
LNNOWY | 3ONIHI4410] 33SIATY 1INN LINA JAINIHHND waLl ON

¥00Z/9Ti0Y

PISIAY - Z £°0°D

g aseyd - }se3 Sl prequo]




Legistar #040435

" DISTRICT 4
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda -
X Resolution or Ordinanée (Blue)' . _Waiver of First Requested
' Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: : -William T. Lichter — Village Manager ' [OL’ .
DATE: Septernber 7, 2004 (COWY(BofT) Date: 104H64-
TITLE: Lombard Hills East (Phase V) Reconstruction

Change Order No. 2
SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer ﬂw

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

See Memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER: $15,487.10 DECREASE / Motor Fuel Tax
TOTAL CONTRACT: $2,071,002.40
P.O. No.: 049219
HTE Project No.: 0412
HTE Acct: 7370.809450
Public Works Project Number: ST-04-07

Review (as necessary): :

Village Attomey X_, ) _— Date .,
Finance Director X/ 2 £ : : Date 7 /X / A
Village Manager X_[A)-Vh o™ s Pl N s Date fi‘l ?’! g4

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




vILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Lombard Hills East - Phase § PROJECT NO.: ST-04-07
LCCATION: South of Sunset Avenue, north of Pleasant, CHANGE CRDER: 2
east of Main Sireet, and west of Grace Sireet
CONTRACTOR: R.W. Dunteman Company DATE: 9/1/2004

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing change order for underground items and additional iree protection.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [11 $2,019,671.30
' TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: B | . [@____ $66,818.20

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1}+{2]) [3] $2,086,489.50

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL) [4] (515,487.10)

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3+[4)) (5] $2,071,002.40

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $51,331.10

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,552.000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,420,578.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

{(.((CL h Y\ . \éd(a ,{\,(, Y 4’{/ 1 /L’ & Approved By:

?r_l}t Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
| g~ :LDDQ.()Qz&/*Q Cf/ 7/01'{ Approved By: :
Contractor Date  (S1Kor23%)  \fjllage Manager ' Date
] 7 £
4 ‘ e
,ﬂ[’/"«/ /M %V Approved By: % / é”éﬁ
Village Engineer Date  Csio%  Village Presidefil Date
Sﬁb BL{ Attest: QA} LYy /1//' Oy Vs, q‘é&’ét/
Director of Public ate Village Clerk i/ Date
Asst. Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantéﬁ are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Grder.

Page 1 of 2 ENOO2 (6/99)




Legistar #040435

InterOffice Memo
To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
. tage Engineer 42
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer 44
Date: September 7, 2004

Subject: Lombard Hills East Phase V
' Change Order No. #2

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 for the Lombard Hills East Phase V. Project in the amount of a
net deduct of $15,487.10. This change order reflects the balancing quantities for the underground
portion of the project based on measured-in-place quantities. The items that have a net change of more
than 35,000 are discussed below. '

The balancing quantitiés for the underground work have been agreed to by Gerardi Sewer and Water, the
underground sub-coniractor.

56300100 — Adjustine Sanitarv Sewers. §-inch diameter or less
This item was not used, because the sanitary services were not in conflict with the water main or the
sanitary sewer. The plan quantity of 504 linear feet is being deducted from the contract.

X9000007 — Storm Sewers. 12” PVC for Yard Drains

Only two yard drains were required on the project. Each yard drain was placed in the parkway and tied in
to the nearest catch basin. The final quantity is 20 linear feet, therefore 880 linear feet is being deducted
from the contract.

X9000009 — Adjusting Water Main, 8 _
- This item was not used, because the existing 8" water main was not in conflict with the proposed work.
The plan quantity of 80 linear feet is being deducted from the contract.

This itern will be presented to the Public Works Committee on Septermnber 14, 2004. Pending
Committee recommendation, please present this change order to the President and Board of Trustees for
their review and approval at their regular meeting on September 16, 2004. If approved, please have two
signed copies returned to Engineering for further processing.

cc: File: ST-04-G7




RESOLUTION
R 49- 05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
- $10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in wh1ch the contract 1s to be co'npleted by
thirty days 6r more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and R. W, Dunteman Company regarding the
Lombard Hilis East Phase V Project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof] to
the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $15,487.10.

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the t1me the contract was entered
- into.
B.  That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 4905
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this _1 g+1day of _September , 2004.

Ayes: Trustees Tross, Koenig, Sebb Florey and Soderstrom

- Nays: __ None

Absent: Trustee DeStephano

Approved this 16th dayof _ September - , 2004.

L 2.

‘William J/ Mueller
Village Presndent

ATTEST:

Ty 2

Barbara A. Johnsén
Deputy Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney



1

{66/} ZOONT Zjozabey

oL 28v'51%) Iv1oL
poADWID) JO peaisul pauopueqe atam siueiphy andl og Q0o £ 0L 00'002$ v3 U4 pauopurgy 34 o} JueJpAl aJ1J] £100006X
‘SUORIPUO PIaY of anp Anuent uejd eyl wosj papea AHUERD papnisund se jeul 8y [{go 0s5E) 2] 0o ousies [va |02 uoddng ajppes 01212003] 0100006X
“rom pasodoid ey Yim I9[Juod Ul jou ser upw e e ayri{oo-ooz 28 [{08) oo 00'06% 41 008 .8 e smes bunsnipy| 6000006X
suofipuca pjey o1 onp Ayuenb ueid ayn wioy papea Auenb pajoniisuos se (euy a4l [lop sz edl  {0E) (X0 00 4% 41 00g .2 UIew 1oepm Bunsniny| 2000006%

"paynba) esem stieip pied z Auoilooozt'Lzsl [(oss) o0z o0 vzl A1 0006 suirig
stronpuod pray 01 anp Auenb ueld otf wosp papea Axuenb paynisuoD se feu 9] preA o) JAd W21 ‘s1omeg uikelg| Z000006X
T sucmpuoT piay 0] enp Amuenb Uejd ey Wolj pelirA AjuenD pajonislos se eul 84j oo coo 28 [\ oz oo 0oss w3 09 aimonig e pieAl 9000008X
“siionpuo3 pjat o anp Apuenb ved ey wol) paina Aidenh papnnsuod se eoy oul {oozee 1) [lesY oGl 00°82¢ 1 0eile SU0NDAUIIDD Jamag AreNUEs | S000006X
77 Tsuonipuod prey o) entp hnuend uejd ey wolj panea Apuenb paonisuco se ey 9l {{os 00123 {9) ole 00°05E$ v3 04T paA0IUay 2q Gl S2IN2NIS| +00D006X
suampuos play of anp Apuenb treid o) Wol) pafiea Aidenb pajonisuad 8 jeuy syl [{p0 6o0'vs {ool) LRY 00'0v$ AD ool samnn Joj bupmaapun| E000006X

e - - -
‘=u0mIPUoY Mey o) anp Anuent ueyd sy woyy parea Anuenb pAannsuond s e ;g foo'0o1"L8 (¥} 09 vo'sLes v3 oot ut novealy _msmmaﬂ,mﬂmﬁm 2065ZNOT
suompulod pjal o enp Agkient ued eiyj Wol] pauea Ajjjuend paynnsuoo se ieuy L 00 00F$) {2} 02l 00002% v3 o've moues|) tameg Lejueg10652ZW01
"SUORIPUGD pjal) o} enp Anuenb uejd sty wiol] pavea Lijuenb pajonysuod se jeuy aul [loogigzs)  [(6811) 0GPF Y 00'z$ SO |0'8E9'S sbumid ujep Jaem 20196801
“BADLLIas |0 PEeISUl SOAJEA J31EM uDpleqe o) uondanp sumastiioo oo vl |(9) e 00°'G25¢% \E] o1y |ZACUBY AAlA I1BMILO0LOSWOT
u::ca..ouc: 0) onp Auenb ved ey woly peuea Ayuenhb pajNysU0 SB el 91
“SUGIIpU0Y P21 o} anp Ajuenb vejd ayy Woij pajiea Ajjjuenb pa)annsuad se jeuy aul| 00'0Z2% S 0952’ 00'vrs 41 [T .01 1amag Aielues] 00045002
“suo)ipuoa pjay o] anp Ayjuenk ueld ayy woJy) papea Alnuenb pojoniisuod se [eul eyl 00'025% £} 0 /08 00°0F$ Ell 0v6L .8 "Jamag Atejuest 00695002
“suonpttos pisy or anp Linuenb uepd ety woly pepea finuenb paongsuod mw euy 8. 00°00v$ [ 059 00'00eS va 0es abirue h%.d__m.u___rﬂm_ _wﬁ_nn___wum 1ZHEZEOX
SUONIPUOS pioy of enp AIJUEND Uejd eq) wiol) peiiEa ARUenh pejonysuoes se J2u) ollL| 00°952% 4 (4 00°F9% EX 002 W51 12100dg “s1amag wioig| 0ororiLe
"OAY UEMBIG LIO UL JaMBs WI0)S 8L)| 057 2+0'2$ £9 o'aay 052¢% 47 0's0p «Z1 [e1oads "slamag wioig| 00Zok1 L
10 voe30|8) 2 O enp Auenb ued Bu) wos pauea Auenb pajonIsUOD SE JEUY SUL

“Suohiptiod pey o enp Auenb uejd 5 WoJj paLea Ajlvenb pajionisuoo se teul) Ul | 00 526 1§ I o9l 00'5.2% v3 06 sejoyue bultli4} ¢L00509

i 7 {00 0928} () 00 o0oges  |va oL P
suoNIpUOD Piay 01 anp Amuenb veid ow woyy papea Ajjuenb psianisuod se el s pasoly '} adAL ‘spi] pue sawesd| 00190¥09
“SUORIPUOD piayY o) anp Liuenb veid ey woly pauea Ajnuent paaNNsUCI se jeu oy, foo'sr118)  |(z9) 0LL 00'8lS A1 Al pauyT suged .mc_mhu_mﬂcﬂuw_w“m__. 0LSE0L0S
"sUCNIpLIOS piel o} enp Aljuenb uerd ey Wolj payea Ajijuend pajoniisuod &8 jeul su] {00’ 066$) {9 008 o005t |[v3 |098 59X0g 90IAI85 IB)EM DN150WO0a] 00B00595
‘suompuod play a1 anp Amuenb veid ey woy) panea >_=:m:a. PEIBNASNND SE [eul | {oo'oces) (o) 0o8 00°55% v3 0'e8 01 s3¥0g OIS hmﬁmﬂ\.n“”w_wﬂwm 00400595
"SUON|pUGa pisi) 01 enp Auenk Ueld ot woJj papea Aijuenb pajanisuod se eul 2yl floo’osz 28l ((S) ol ooosks |37 09 ucisuag yweipfH and| o1800res
"PaAocwal Jo peasu) pauopueqge aiam sjueiphy and{{oo oo’ L) {{e) 00 00 00F$ V3 3 panoway aq o] sluelpAH 2n4| 00500¥95
1235 AJENUES 91]) 10 UEW JDIBA 2U) UNM JOHJUOD U) 10U D19m SADIAIBS Alejlues 5|, fooogo’ol§) H{ros) 00 00°02% A1 0'v08 YoUI-g “SIamag Ewmmwhmom”w_“ﬂ%_ﬂ 00100895
“SUoipund Pjal) o] anp AjuenD teld sy} wios} paliea Apuenb pajponnsios se jeul auL|{00 004%) €3] 0zg 005218 v3 098 .} 'sdoys vonesodion| oovLozos
SUGNPUOD piay ol anp Aenb ueyd ayy wiolf pajieA Ajpuenb pajonysuod se jeul eyl 00'202$ 14 0198z 00'6% d1 0'g58'e wl "OUF] 8MAES J812M | QDECDZES
SUDNIPUDY Piaj) 0f 9np Aluen uejd ay) WoJp poueA Anuenh papnistoo se edlf aiL| 00 gee! 8 B 0 696 00Z1§ 41 |07196 G} "UEW raiemp uol) amang|00EE001 95
“stiojpuod pieyl 0} anp Apuenb ueid sy) wolj papea Anuenb pajonnsuo)d se jeul 911 1(00°0r9%) {0z) 0'yesz onees 41 O¥¥S'e +B UIBIA SS1EAA U0I| 3I19NQa| 0OLE0LES
"SUONIPUDI piay o) enp Ajuend ueyd sy woJj patiea Alpuenb pajonisuos se eyl 8L {00 0vES) {on) 0¢ol a0 ves 41 0ctt +0 "UIBW Ja1eps ual] 3nongj 00001 9%
sUBliipuoa pay o) snp Ajnuenb ued ay) o) patea Ajuend pajonaisuod se feuy syl o0 246% (zo1} 0’161 00°9% 41 0gle «Z1 ‘[eADlaY 13Mag wioIS| 00500155
“SuCNpuod pjay of enp Amuenb uejd ayy wolj peprea Amuent papnisuod sk jeul) euL[{oo 081§ {o} 0 E£6L 00°0€% EXl 0662 WGl ‘2L Y SSBID "sJomag uaig| 09E0V0SS
puod piay ) onp Ajjuent ueld oY) woly pajiea Auenb paponisund se ey ail [{ooe60'1§)  |{6E) 08I0l [0082% 41 0'290°L WZ) 2L 'Y SSED 'siameg Wolg| 0PEOVOSS
“SUONIpUoD pigy o) anp Ambenh ued ay) woyy payea Amuenb pajonysuod se jeuy auy (009 1y [{col 0 ¥05 00’923 41 0295 WL LY 'Y S8R 'slamag wIolS | 0500V0S5S
“sUOI)IpUoD pialf @ 8np Amuenb uejd sy wiol) papea Amuenb pajaniisuod se jeul UL] 56 9ZET 1S £861 ogli'ee  |s8'0% 45 068%'LE |BAOWISY NIEMIPIS| 0030000 Y
“SUOMIPURD pPBly 0] anp Apjuenb ueid-ey) wol) paitea AMUenD pappnisued se |eLY 8YL) GEBZR'EE £051 ofov'ee sk EH 0'005'92 Ieizadg "youl ¢ Wemapis Dod| 0Er00rel
\pUo pialj of SR AUENT Ued BU) Wo)j patieA Ajuenb pajonisuos se feuy sy [loo0ze #8)_ [(802) nzht 00'6L% 41 joosy lewads ‘youal, uonesoidx3] 01000ElZ

"aAY allsyIsg pue aAy Pema)g uo Bumnarapun] 00°gLe'LS aa 0189 L no'i% AS 0e0e's vanezngers
jeucnippe o) enp Ainuenb ueld ay; wos pauea Aipuenb pojonssucs se e sy L punoig) 1) Suqe4 1eajuy2310a9| 00010042
SuoNIpuod pial 6 anp Aluent teid ey o) patiea Auenb pAINNSUGS SE [EUN SUL[ D0 043 2 ustLl 00°5ES v3  J0ELL buunig 100y saJL} 00210102
suonipuea piey o1 snfi Alijuenk veld etf (oif payea Auent payaRiisuod e fedl 8] gosoLs [N 0oLl 00GES "E] octt uoioa)old yuni} aal)l 0011010z

] NvnD ADNHd NYNOD
ANNOWY | IONIHI410] AISIATY 1INN LIND LINIHEND W3l ON

¥O0Z/ 1B ZH0D G aselyd - 1seg SHIH plequion




