Legistar #040607

DISTRICT 4

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: William T. Lichter — Village Manager
DATE: December 8, 2004 (COW) (BofT) Date: 1/6/05

TITLE: Lombard Hills East Phase V
Change Order No. 3-Final

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS: .

See Memo

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

THIS CHANGE ORDER: $49,104.21 DECREASE / Motor Fuel Tax
TOTAL CONTRACT: $1,976,113.69

P.O. No.: 045219

HTE Project No.: 0412

HTE Acct: 7370.809450

Public Works Project Number: ST-04-07

Review (as necessary):
Village Attomey X
Finance Director X _
Village Manager X

Date I ‘
Date

[RBW  al Date Iék!t D& 9]

s
(A Voo X
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

~

ENDA.DOC



Legistar #040607

InterOffice Memo
To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer A
Date: December 8, 2004
Subject: Lombard Hills East Phase V

Change Order No. 3-Final

Attached please find the final Change Order No. 3 for this project in the amount of a net deduct of
$49,104.21, Tt represents the final balancing change order for all of the contract items based on
measured-in-place quantities by the resident engineer. This change order also includes new line items
required to complete the work as shown in the plans and specifications.

As required by IDOT, the items that have a net change of more than $5,000 are discussed below.

20100210 — Tree Removal (over 15 units diameter)
Only three trees were in conflict with the work and needed to be removed.

31101200 — Sub-Base Granular Material, Type B, 4"

X3550110 — Bituminous Base Course, Superpave, 4 %"

X4066412 — Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Superpave, Mix C, NS0

X4066614 — Bituminous Concrete Binder Course, Superpave, I11.-19.0, N50

The design quantity calculations included approximately 7,000 square feet of reconstruction of Berkshire
Avenue from Stewart Avenue west to Craig Place; however, this area was reconstructed as part of
Phase IIL

42300710 — PCC Driveway Pavement, Special

Z0004600 — Bituminous Drivewav Pavement, 9"
Twenty-nine residents chose to upgrade their driveway aprons from asphalt to concrete, therefore, the
p.c.c. driveway pavement quantity has greatly increased, while the bituminous driveway pavement

quantity has greatly decreased.

70000990 — Aggregate for Temporary Access

The design quantity accounted for placing aggregate in the driveways for temporary access over one-
third of the existing driveway area. The contractor generally placed temporary aggregate to a width that
matched the existing width of the driveway behind the sidewalk, which calculates to more than one-third
of the area. Also, the design calculations did not account for the volume of temporary aggregate placed
after the curb and gutter was removed in front of each driveway.




The following items have been added to the contract as discussed below:

Pre-formed Plastic Pavement Marking, Type C — Line 12"

Pre-formed Plastic Pavement Marking, Type C —~ Line 18"

These items have been added at the request of Technical Services. The stop bars were changed from 24"
wide to 18" wide. Also, crosswalks were required at the intersection of Charlotte and Berkshire, which 1s
adjacent to the Pleasant Lane Elementary School.

Chimney Seal

There is an existing structure on Lombard Avenue at Station 1002-+20 that according to the plans was to
be adjusted, which includes a chimney seal. However, the Village requested that a new frame and lid be
installed, which includes setting the frame to final grade, but does not require a chimney seal. Therefore,
in order to complete the work as requested by the Village, a line item for a chimney seal 1s required.

Sanitary Service Exploration

The resident at 245 Berkshire expressed concern of a sewer back-up in his home. Public Works
Underground Utilities Division placed a camera in the newly installed cleanout at the residence and
found standing sewage in the service. They directed Gerardi Sewer & Water to repair the problem. After
excavating around the service, it was determined that the service connection (which included the tee,
sanitary service pipe, cleanout, and non-shear coupling to the existing service) completed by Gerardi
Sewer and Water was not faulty. It was determined that the existing service was holding sewage
because it is almost flat.

Since the work Gerardi Sewer and Water completed under the contract was not faulty, Gerardi Sewer
and Water should not be held accountable and should be compensated for the time they spent
investigating the problem with the sanitary service.

Failure to Return Drainage Structure Inlet Filters

The Contractor accidentally disposed of eight of the inlet filter frames that had been placed during
construction. Since the special provision requires that the inlet filter frames be returned to the Village of
Lombard upon completion of the project, the Village is “charging” the contractor the cost of the frame
for the filters. We are adding this line item in order to deduct the cost the Village will incur if they need
to purchase filter frames for future projects.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on December 14, 2004. Pending Committee
recommendation, please present this change order to the President and Board of Trustees for their review
and approval at their regular meeting on January 6, 2005. If approved, please have two signed copies
returned to Engineering for further processing.

cc: File: ST-04-07



RESOLUTION
R 05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by

.$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by

" thirty days or moze; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3-
Final to the contract between the Village of Lombard and R. W. Dunteman Company regarding
the Lombard Hills East Phase V Project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $49,104.21.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as foilows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees

find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding 1s
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 05
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this dayof _

, 2005.

Ayes: |

.- Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of

, 2005.

ATTEST:

Barbara A. Johnson
Deputy Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

William J. Mueller
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PRQOJIECT NAME: Lombard Hills East - Phase 5 PROJECT NO.; ST-04-07
LOCATION: South of Sunset Avenue, north of Pleasant, CHANGE ORDER: 3 (FINAL)
eqst of Main Sireet, and west of Grace Sireet
CONTRACTOR:  R.W. Dunteman Company DATE: 11/29/2004

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER ' Final balancing change order for all contract items.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $2,019,671.30
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: *- ~ .~ . T2 $5546.60
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) i3] $2,025,217.90
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] (349,104.21)
PROPOSED REVISED GONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 51 $1,976,113.69
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) (343,557.61)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,552,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $2,420,578.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

’ﬂb%&z W ) {Léd ﬂ-gdgﬁ , i 27[04 Approved By: '
Date Director of Finance Date

Resident Engineer
-~ Approved By:

Contrattor Date = (<510Kor25%) Village Manager l ' Date

] _ A %%«( /'2./&4 &  Approved By:

Date ~ ©S10Kor25%) Village President Date
D] UQOJAAA 91)@0% Attest:

irector o@’b«We‘?ks - Date Village Clerk Date
Asst. Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that afl bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are
hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 3 ENO002 (6/99)



Lo

{66/9) ZOONI

£4o g sfeg
.wco_._ucco piat o} anp Ajuenb ued sy . . . 13318 AIZINVATVO
woJ) pauea Auenb jeul ayy ‘sjuawsinsesw piay asejd-uj sjoayel Alpuenb (euy sy | (8vv88) @ oore yo'Ls 1004 5e "“¥iQ «& ‘HINIYL NI LINANOD 00300018
- prequio , _ W#2 NI
1o abeyA ay) jo 1sanbaa auj 1e saul 81 O) seuy b2 Wl palueyo aiam sieq dois sy (00Zr1'28) (c9) 00 00'veS 1oc4 £9 "03dM omw._um_ﬁquwﬂmuwmm“ 0814008~
*SUOINPUOD piay o} anp Auenbued syl T, . . ¥ adAl
woyy pauen Auenb jeuy sy “SIuBWSINSESU piay 39E|d-ul sjoayal Amuenb jeuy a |00 000'FS) (e 0L 000002 IOW VDY 6 ‘301440 a1314 Saganiong| 0r00048
. : A%
suopue play o1 anp Apuenbued sy, . . . .
wouy papea Amuenb jeuy sy “suawainseaw pjaly soejd-uy s)9)y81 Auenb (euy ay | (0y'700"1.9) (804} 0'ees9 0€'6% 1004 £019 g MMMMOMMWHM,MQRMMMW 0080809
"anuaAy pJequio uo Aemyied eyl Ul 2nj2ndis GUNSIXa UB UO padej . . . art assond
SEM Pl| PUR SWIEL MEU B ‘JSABMOY 'Z "OU JBPI0 8BUBLD Ul pajonpsap SEm Wayl syl 00°092% . 0t 00'092% | HOV3 0 'I AL 'SAN ANY SNV 00190¥09
*SUORIPUCD pial o] anp Aljuenb ueld aty . ] .
wo) parsea Ajpuenb jeuy sy “SjUWRINSEAW play 99e|d-U) S)o8yas Auenb [eul su) 0s'es 0l 0'gZ162 G8'0% 1405 | 8Li62 TYAOWIY MIVYMIAQAISH 069000
'SUGLpUod play ©) anp Aiuenk ueyd ay)) . i . IYAOWIY WILLND
woJ) pauea Ajpuenb [euy ay| “siuswamsesw pray ased-u s1oa)yat Apjuenb |eul ay || (0 £v98) foze) 01or9 SL1$ 1004 b449 ANY 840D NOILYNIGWNOD) 005000¥Y
'SUORIPUOD piaYy- o) anp Ajjuenb ued ay) i . . TYAOWIY
woy panea Auenb [euy sy} sjuswamsesw pjay soed-ul s30s))e1 Ajpuenb jeuy ay ], (00°0v$) . (&) 00841 00'5% aAos 8641 LNIWIAYD AVMIAILA 00z000vY
- YI03dS
‘SUoRIPUOD pey 03 anp Ayuenb ueid ay|| . . . i
wia) pauea Ayjuenb (euy ay) 'sjuswainsesw pay aejd-ui 88 Amuenb euy sy |, 00'96}$ og Oerige sv'zs 1408 9082 HONLS v_,_.whwm__‘“_um“w mo..zﬁmﬂ%m Oevoovey
. IVIDRS "HONI 9 "INTFWIAY
‘owaw 235 05°LL8'S1S 999 0'LivL G1'€Z$ | GADS L8 AYMIAKA J1IHINOD| 0120062
i . LNIWID GNY1LHOd
10 3l 818|dWwod o) papaau Jou SEm W SIUE|{0E°E9L ¥E) (v105) 00 5603 aADS v 1vOD JAILDTLONM) 00EL002F
OSN "0'61)-
“owaw 223(59° 100" 2%} (ce2) 0'6ZEL S0'0E% NOL 2851 |['3IAVAYILNS ‘ISHNOD H3ANIS] FLOS90FX
JIIHONOD SNONINN.LIG
0SN "D FHNLXIW FAYIHIINS
"owal 8ag|((50°'eL2'2LE) {0'ege) 0'8gLL seees NOL 51 ¥ A 'I5UN0D JOVAUNS| ZL 980PX
JLIHINOD SNONINNLIG
‘suoljipuoa pjay oy anp Auenb uedayy|| . . ANIOr LLNA - IYAOWIY
wouy peyren Apuenb euy a1} "siuswaInsesw pjoy aoeid-u; speyel Anuend euy sy || 00092+ oL 0’96y § 00018 JlaADS || Oz€ 30v=HNS snoNiwn Lig] 2880090F
‘suonipuod pely 03 anp Ayjuenb veld sy i . .
WoJ paUeA AJRUBND [EUY BUL ‘SIUSWSINSESW pialj S0Bd-Ul S1o8yas AnuEnb (euy o1 (oo'12$) (12) 0e 00'L$ NOL 62 (LYOD 3WINd) 3LvH3ILDDV] 00800801
"suclpuoa piel of anp Amuenb veid aylf . . . ERRELTEE)
woJy pauea Amuenb |eur ay) sjuswainsesw pjay asejd-uj spoapal Auenb puy eyt (00°y28) (v'2) Chd 00°01$ NOL Zl STVIHILYW SNONIWNLIG 0020050+
. . . . «£f1 ¥ "IAYddadns
owaly o3 ,
m.__aw £6G'01%) (aretl) 0 ¥+56 S08% QADS || 09801 3SHN0D 35vE SNONIWNLIS 0LLOGSEX
. et . . W 8 3dAL TVRIGLYN
osw a8 .
] i w__am 294'¢%) (0€1) 0zZeyLL SLTH gADS || zogcL HYINNYHO J8va-ans 00Z10LLE
"SUOMPUOO pisy o} anp Aguenb ueid ayyf, . . .
wo3 paueA Apuenb [euy ey, “SIUBWAINSESW plal aoeid-ul sj9a)a) Auend jeur oy P__Sc 5658%) (or1) oooeg A4 aADs o8 VID3LS 'ONIJJOS| 60400252
"suolipuod pialj o} anp Auenb ved suglf, . . o
was) payea Anuenb jeuy sy -sjuswainseaw pia)} eorjd-u; sjoayes ﬁ_u:m:c_u_mc_._am: ._.__So 51€9) (ovi} 0'0oes 5ees aAos ovve QY 1d ANY HSINYAY OSSO slalorle
‘suofjipued piai 0) snp Amuenb uejd sy . . 3AvHDENS ' INIWMNYINT
waouy papea Apuenh [euy ay | sjuawainseaw pial) svejd-u) sjos))8) %Em:acﬂmc__am; ._.__So veos) (ar) 068z 00'ELS aAna £ebe HYINNYHD SNOYO0d 0z¥00.02
"SUORIpUCD play o1 anp Ajnuenb ued ayy)f, . . IVIHILYA 3TGV.LINSNN
woJ) peuea Ajuenb jeuy ay) "syuswamsesw pay evejd-ul s)o9ljal Ajuenb jeul sy (00z16%) (er) 0682 00'61$ | AAND 1262 40 TYSOJSIA ANY TYAOWIY 00zlocoe
oM au 3)3)dwod o) papsau jou sem Wy s1u1|(00°Gz1 1§ {sd) 00 00°GLE || L1IND Bl ONIYILYM T INIWITIINS|| 0021.0L0Z
. ot . . - {Y3LIWVIA SLINN
owaW 29
s||(0s vee'as) (ezv) || 008 SLYLS || AN 808 51 ¥IAO) TYAOWT a3y 0+200+02
“4iom 2y} Sja[dwos o) papaau jou sem way sy (0070201 ) (08) 00 srzvg |l amn | o0e e oo >Lw_,_wwm_m\_,_%m_m 0LL00L0Z
NYD AD4d NYND
NOILYNYIdX3 ANNOWY i IDONIHTSAIT| AISIATY 1INN LINA_JINASHND W3t ON

roozseenL

QvNi) e #°0'D

§ 9SBld - 1583 S||IH piequoT]




{659} 200N3 . gjogabeg
(LlZ+0L'6rS)  1SOD TVLIOL i
EEINIE]
owaw 2agf{00 094} g o8 {0o0s6$) || HOVA 0 13INI IHNLINYLS ADVYNIYHA( ¥OE00HEX
NuN13y O 34Nivd
. ot . ot . NOILYHO X3
owaw 88g(l 02 LEV' 1S r. oL 0T LEF'LS [fNNS 1T 0 I0IAN3S >m$._z<m__momoo_.mx
‘owslu 93gf, 00°C0YE } oL 00°00FE || HOVE 0 T3S AINWIHON 20€00E6X
«81 INN
owaw aag{ 09'9E5' LS 6% 0’6y oF'ieg || LOOd 0 - 2 3dAL "ONIMEYIN INIFWIAV( LOE00LEX
21.L8V1d G3INHOJIHd
«Z1 3NN
‘oWew sagl 02'6E8° LS 88 0'sg 06'02% || LOOd 0 - 0 AdAL 'ONIMEYN INIWIAVIY 00€0016X
JILEY1d aIWH04Tud
*suonipuod pjay oy anp Amuenb ueid aw|| . . . WS 'SdNVH
woJ) papea Auenb feuy ey, “sjuswainseaw piey ase|d-ui s109[je1 Apuend |Buy 8y ]| SLL9L$ gel o'see 51'v% 1408 il MIYMAAIS D2d Qmmo._oo__ €000016X
“WNEA BAJBA B JO UDRE|SUI 10] MOJBLIS 00) Sem Ljew Jajem Bunse|| . .
aly) ‘alysyiag pue eoeIg |2 UoNoaUL0D LIBLWIeyEm Su) J0) pannbal SEM X0q SABA Y 00'8.e$ b oe 00'828§ § HOV3 ¢ XO8 F1AVA 9] H0000L6X
‘Remyed payondyoeq e[ . . SNIVHQ QUVA
uresp 0] g 1apio abueyo jo jeacadde ayy L,mzm pannbal sem ainons LRI pIek jaujouy| 0082l Ly 0L 00'%2$ 1004 0z HOd JAd 2L ‘SHIMIS WHOLS £000006X
*Remsjied payoydyoeq e . . .
uleap o} g Japio abueya jo jeaosdde ay) 1ayie pannbal sem aIMoN)s WElp piek Jayjouy| 00°005% ' oe 00°00s$ || HOV3 ¢ FUNLONHLS NIVHQ QEVA] 9000006X
“y40Mm 8U3 9je[diiod 0} papaau jou sem way siyLfi{oo L3} (1) 0o 00'1% WNs 1 L NOILYD013d XOg1IVIN|[L0006ZWOT
“yiom ay) 9]adwiod o} pepasu jou sem wall siy1{{o0'05.°cs) {os!) 00 00628 L1INA 0G1L ONIHILYM TOHULNOD LSNA| 00961002
: QALINYISNOD3Y
“0m Uy 9131dwoD 0] papasu jou sem wa sIYL((00°SEL 1Y) (1) oo 00°5EL' LS || HOV3A I 39 OL 34NLONYLS| 00241002
: E ALFIILN ANY 39V¥NIvHa
"suonIpuod play 03 anp Auenb ued syl . . Q3Lsnravy 3g 01 34N1oNyl1s
wayy payea Aluenb jeuy oy “sjuawainseaw pjay eaejd-ul-s)oa))al Auenb jeuy sy (00°0vL"1$) (v) oey 00'SEPS || HOVI iy ALNILN ANY A9YNIYEA 00%2100Z
. e . W6 LNIWIAVYL
owsaw aa y
m__ﬁoo 055°213) (006) 098¢ 05'6L% [ QADS 98¢l AVMIAINA SNONINNLIE 008%0002
. P . . 55300V
owaw a3
w__ 00'zee' LS £95 oHbLE 00'¥LS NOL grie AUVHOdWAL HO4 31VOTUoOV] 0660000Z
"SUOIIpUoD paY o) anp Ayuenb ueid ay) , . . ONINYI1O 31114
urely papea Anuenb reuy syl siuswansesw piey eoejd-ul spapes Anuenb euy ay | | (00°0168) {ge) 0’001 00°5E$ HOVE 9zt L3N m_m:._.ozm._.m JOVNIVHQAY 9ZPE2E0X
: OHEINOD INFWIATS
"Suop|puod piay o1 enp Aljuenb ueld ey) i - i
woly pauea Auenb |euy au)_ "SiuaLBINSESW piay 8oeld-U[ Speyal Auenb jeuy ay | oroves 3 oy 0LrovEs || HOVH £ FTOHONYH ONILSIX3 TIIHa|| 00200628
‘SUCIIPUOD play o} anp Aipuenb ueyd sy, . . 9 "ON 2/ (35N dAL-d1X) ADDS
woy papen Aiguenb jeuy S41 “STUSWSINSESW Plol SoRId-ul S9aye: Anuenb reuy auy | Ct L%) (es) 080t || 980§ | 1004 | 00V ) \qanco M 31avD oriL0aTa) OEHE0LH8
"suolipuod play o} anp Ajquenb ueid auff | . . ANFTAHLIATIOL o1 ONNOYD
woJ) pautea fuenb (euy au), sjuswsinseaw piay soeld-ul sjoeyal Anuend [euly 8y ) v9's$ i 0’109 br'es 1004 0009 JdIXGH#L 'JIXGHE "LONA LIND 51600918
"suolipueo play o) enp Ajjuenb ued el . . AHJOM IVIIRHLO3TE
woJ) papea Ajuenb [euy sy -siuswainseaw piay aseid-u sjeapas Anuenb jeuy sy B2 L2vs %61 09095 81es 1ood 0Lps HO4 THEMOYE ONY HONIHL 00c00s18
"SUONIPUOD pial) o3 anp Ajuenb veld aulll, . . . WZIL 1 QFTINd ONY
ol pauea Apuenb [euy m: 1 "sjualaInseal piay eoejd-ul 199101 Amuenb jeuy ay ) (89°9014) et} 06ty 68'8% 1ood ISt 0s0.z0i8

a3yog "£3N3A ANITAHLIATOL

yooziezrid

(vnizle 2090

G 9seyd - ysed S|ty piequion




—— . -, —
SRR YA = R PN
[y “‘/f‘\i'.' Ve D BTAN 3ras A AL i TN
L D Ui aualEilc A2

600 5. LOMBARD RDAD
R C.B0X 1129
ADDISON, ILLINGIS €0101

PHONE 830-853-1500 + -
FAX 530-952-0954 Septamber 27, 2004

Via Fax No. 6§30/620-5482

Viilage of Lambard
1081 § Hammerschmidt Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Attantion:  Ms. Justine Gembala

Subject: 0401 - Village of Lambard
Lombard Hifls {East) Phass v/
Seciion No. 04-00180-00-FP
Yaricus Strest
Lembard, Dupage County, I{.
D=zar Justine:

In aczordance with your anginaer's request dated 9/24/04, we submit herewith the foliowing “agreed” unit
rrices for the items of work as shown below:

. Preformed PLPM T C-12, as required at 3 unit prica of 520.80 par LF.; and
. Preformed PL PM T C-18", as requirad at a unit price of $31.40 perLF.

if our propesed “agreed” unit prices are accepiable o the Village of Lombard, please issue your written
Change Autherization in order that this work may proceed without delay.

Shicuid yeu have any qussticns or requirs any addiilonal information, please fesl free io contact this offics.
Sincarely,

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

WilWahde, P.E.
Assistani Secretary

WRR:sp

ce File 0401 Corr. Ex. Wk.
CBBEL / Lisa Gasperec
{via fax 830/678-1421)

RWEC ! Tom Ballarg

g—

Paving [ Meavy Construction L Site Development 7] Grading

i
v v RN
ST AR




oy Tgy7 = S L, s o Y
e \\\!f\-‘_/:/:i IDine melin (‘{:’Jk}:
Comtractors

600 S, LOMBARD ROAD

P 0. BOX 1129
ADDISCN, ILLINGIS 50101

PHONE 630-353-1500
FAX 630-032-0954 November 3, 2004

Viz Fax No. 630/620-5982

Village of Lambard
1051 S Hammerschmidt Avenug
Lombard, IL 60143

Attention; Ms. Jusiine Gembaia
‘Subject. 0401 - Village of Lombard

Lombard Hills (East)} Phase V

Saction No. 04-00180-3C-FP

Various Street -

Lombard, Dupage Caunty, IL
Dear Justine:

In accordance with your engineer’s request dated, we submit herewith the following “agreed” unit price for
the item of wark as shown below:

. Chimney Sezl, approximate quantity of 1 each a a unit price of $400.00 per sach.

If our proposed "agreed” unit price is acceptanle to the Village of Lombard, please issue your writtan Change
Authorization in order that this work may proceed without delay.

Should you have any questions or require any additicnal information, please feel free to contact this office,

Sincarely,

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

WRR:sp

cc: File 0401 Corr. Ex. Wk.
CBBEL / Lisa Gasperac
{via fax EomaiS=d =0 Q{L?/Eﬁ?ﬁ ~-05220
RwWD / Tom Bailard

Paving [1 Heavy Construction [[] Site Development T Grading




= -—f‘\P /":‘\—‘-
R Duntemen 2@
Corrtractors
800 3. LOMBARD ROAD
P Q. BOX 1129

ADDISOM. ILLINCIS 50101
FHONE 830-953-1500
FAX 630-832-Gg94

November 30, 2004

Via Fax No. 847/823-0520

Christopher B. Burke Enginesring, Lid.
9575 W Higgins Road

Suitz 600

Rosemont, ilL 80018

Attantion: Lisa M. Gasperss

Subject: 0401 - Vililage of Lombard
Lombard Hills (East) Phase V

ESection No. 04-00150-00-FP
Various Street
Lombard, DuPage County, IL

Dear Lisa: : ‘ . |
The R. W, Dunteman Company submits herewith two (2) copies of the force account work brl[ in

amount of $1,437. 20, to due excavation of a Sanitary Sewer Service at 245 Berkshire Ave. on ‘the:
referenced project. ¥ : e

We trust that the enclosed will mest with the approval of the Village of Lombard and Chnstopher B. Butke

Engineering, Ltd. and will allow you to procass the written Change Authorization to facilitaie paymeni to'us as
soon 8s pessible. :
Sincarely,

R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY

Wil 'amR Rghds, P. E. . oo
Assl\S‘am—Ségpetary B ,I.._

WRR:sp

Enclosures

ce: File 0401 Fofce Account




R. W. DUNTEMAN COMPANY 1
600 S LOMBARD ROAD '
ADDISON, iI. 63101
630/953-1500 FAX 630/932-0994

FQRCF ACCOUNT
JOB NO.: 040F
DATE OF WCRK: 10/¢/04
DESGRIPTION: 0401 - Village of Lombard

Lombarg Hills {East) Phase V
Section No. 04-00150-80-FP
Lombard, DuPage Courity, IL

FORCE ACCOUNT Gerard] Sewer & Water Company

‘BiLL FCR: Sanitary Sewer Service Exploratory Excavation at 245 Berkshire Ave,

SUBCONTRACTOR'S LABOR 31,114.20 i

SUBCONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT ‘ $218.02

SUBCONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL 30.00 -

CONTRACTOR'S QUTSIDE EXPENSE : $0.00 i
SUSTOTAL s1,332.22 %

BOND @ 0.24% , $4.53»

~ +10%'of Bond ' 80,45+

SUBTOTAL . $1,337.20

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS :

ARTICLE 109.04 {b}(7) 5% of $1,337.20 $1C0.00

(Minimum $100.00)

TOTAL FORGE ACCOUNT 3ILL i $1,437.20 if/

APSROVED ' APPROVED

Resident Enginzer District Engineer

Subfa-0401-32.123 : - 11/30/20041

SR



Grnsat Sowor & y, 4 A

4520 M. QBAGE
NORRIDGE, IL. 80708
(708) 453-4715

R.W. Duntsman Co.

600 5. Lombard R4.

P.O. Box 1llz2¢

Addison, Ill., 60101

Attn: Mr., William Rhode
Re: Lcmbard Hilla Phase ¥

The following Invoice is for Sanitary Sewer

11-13-04

Service Exploratory

Excavaticn at 245 Berkshire Ave. due to Residential Sewer backap

oo 10-4-04,

Lakbor c.T,

Operator Foraman 2 hrs., & §120.,72 $ 241,447

Operator 2 hrs. @ $103.93 $ 207.36+

Bottom Mazn Lahorer 2 hrs., & & 85,34 $ 170.88¥

Top Man Laborar 2 hrs. @ § 82,37 g led. 74~

Top Man Laborar 2 hrs. & 8 82.37 § 164.74

Tcp Man Lahorar 2 hrs. 8 3 82,37 3 164,747

Total Labor $I114.207"

Egquipmant Expense

425 ik, Loader/ Z hrs, @ § 30.337 5 60.86 7
Backhos (84 H.P) ] -

928 Cat, Whael 2 hrs. @ 3 40.23 $ 80.467
Loader (149 H.P) .

Utility Truck (14,000 1b) 2 hrs.® 19.65% $ 39.30%

Service Truck 2 hrs. 8 $ 9.40~ S 1B.80

Service Truck 2 hrs. 8 § 9.40+»~ & 18,88+

Total Equipment Expense $218,02 7

Total Laber : 311l4.20
Total Eguipment Expense S : § 218.062

Total Amount Due $1332.22 v I T

.
i

[
i-
1

'




T8"d WLEL

Kieft Bros., Inc.

PRECAST SEPTIC TANKS » MANHOLES « SEWAGE & DRAINAGE MATERIALS
837 5. RIVERSIDE DR., ELMHURST, ILLINCIS 60126
{630) 832-8090 » FAX (630) 834-5765

November 29, 2004

Gerardi Sewer & Water -~

4520 N Osage

Nomidge, IL 60682

RE: Village of Lombard
Justine Gambala

The cost of 2 Ty 1 Catch-all frame only is $95.00

Thank you,

Larry Kieft
President, Kieft Bros,, Inc.

Tas1a°d

GT:1T vede-eZ-no



