VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda

Legistar #050001

DISTRICT ALL

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)

Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: William T. Lichter, Village Manager
DATE: January 4, 2005 (BofT)  Date: January 20, 2005

TITLE: Underground Rehabilitation — Main Street
Change Order No. 2 (FINAL)

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer /L

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPILICATIONS:

See attached Memo.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$32,680.90 DECREASE / CapProjFd
TOTAL CONTRACT: $294,855.10
PW Proj: M 04-05
P.0. No.: 049492

7301, 301500 Proj#oloo

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X NV Date ;7 7/
Finance Director X 28 CAerosvar oé—':;?%wb Date_ /' é?/ s
Village Manager X [/\J W~ \ ¢ fu b= Date_ 1“1 ! DI
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda

Distribution.

AGENDA.DOC



InterOffice Memo

To: William T. Lichter, Village Manager

From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M
Date: January 3, 2005

Subject: Main Street Underground Rehabilitation,

Final Balancing Change Order No. 2

Attached please find Final Balancing Change Order No. 2 for this project. It represents the final
balancing of quantities for this project, and is a net decrease of $32,680.90 to the contract. The
reasons for the changes are listed next to each item on the second page of the change order.

This item will be presented to the Public Works Committee on January 11, 2005. Pending
favorable recommendation from the committee, please present this change order to the President
and Board of Trustees for review and approval at the regular meeting on January 20, 2005, If
approved, please have one signed copy returned to Engineering for further processing.

c: File: M-04-05



RESOLUTION
R 05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to [llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. Two
to the contract between the Village of Lombard andJohn Neri Construction regarding
Underground Rehabilitation — Main Street, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $32,680.90

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work. '



y ,
Resolution 05
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

, 2005.

Adopted this day of

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

, 2005.

Approved this day of

ATTEST:

Barbara Johnson
Deputy Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

William J. Mueller
Village President



“.

‘ VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Main Street Underground Rehabilitation PROJECT NO.: M-04-05
LOCATION: Main Street - Taylor to Maple CHANGE ORDER:
CONTRACTOR:  John Neri Construction DATE: 12/30/2004
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Final Balancing of Quantities
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1] $315,936.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $11,600.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $327,536.00
PROPCOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) (4] {$32,680.90)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $294,855.10
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPRCVAL) ([2]+[4]) ($21,080.90)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL] 60 Calendar Days
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $285,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $314,163.00
W }mj z i o ;i fl/é’o /0 «  Approved By:
Resident Engineer \ " Date Director of Finance Date
Z,Z’/ / '2;/5" 2% Approved By:
CContractor /  [Date  (<S10Kor28%)  Vfjlage Manager Date
M //3/ -
4 2ang Approved By:
Village Engineer, Date  ©8iKor25%)  Vfjllage President Date
Attest:
Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance ' Date

It is understood thatas part of this change order that the Contractor agrees thatafl bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are

hereby extended to incorporate fiis Change Order.

Page 1 of 2

ENO02 (6/99)



(66/9) Z0ON2

Zjozebed

-]

(06'089'2¢%)
"91ep Uojie|d Wod 1225003 Jalje paiedwod93[aid](e0°006'28) (Ot} o) 00°005'2$ [WNS| 00 SIOVWYA a3 1Lvainoi
"pasn jou sapuenb juabunuod{ (00 0L v} [{2716) 88z 00°5b$ 1004 | 0'0zl € 3dA L ‘SNOILDINNOD ITIALIS AYVYLINYS| £000006X%
"pasn jou sanpuent webunuas|(00°002'cs) 1(0°08) oo 00°0v$ lood | 008 Z 3dA 1L ‘SNOILOINNOD 3DIAHAS AXVYLINYS) Z000006%
‘pasn jou safpuent yuabunued | {00°000°98) 1(0'002) o0 00°0E% 1004 | 00002 1 AdAL 'SNOI LOANNOD IDIAUTIS AHVLINYS] 1000006X;
"pasn jou sannuenb yuabunuod|(00'000'L$) [(0°Z) 00 00'005% MOV | 02 AYMIAIEA NI LNO NYATD YIMIAS AUV LINYS] Z066ZWOT
'pasn jou sapnuenb Juabunuad {00054 L) {{0°2) o) 00°052% Hov3 | o8 1NO NYI1D 893MIS AHVLUINYS| LOBSZNO
T93loid ddy vo paisnipe aq jim sainonnsl oo 050'rs) [(076) 0'se 00°0St$ HOV3 | O'vE da1snray 38 01 SFHNLINYLS ALEN 'S IOYNIVEG| 00¥2L002
Aipuenty painseaiy pel4|(0z'28%) (6%} 022 00'gL$ 1004 | 0szz 5T IVAOWIY HIMIS AUV LINYS] 280Z00XX
Aueny pamnsesiy plaid (0o vees)  [(8°2) Z0F 00'08% 1004 | 0°er W21 ‘HMIMIS WHOLS NOYI 31LONA| 002b055X
Aueny painsesiy plaldl(00gLs) (z'1) gy 00'sis 1004} 0's¥ W8 IVAO WY YIMIS AUVLINYS| 0000%80X
‘paoe)day 10U oajeA 91em auG|(00°009%)  [(0'L) oe 00°009% HOVE | 0'E INTIYA BILYM DNLLSIX3 IAOWIH| 6HYEZE0X
Auenr pamsesiy plal4{(06'0L28)  |(6F) 1022 00'St1% 1004 | 0522 W£Z 'NOH! T LONT "HAMIS AUV LINYS| S0ZEZE0X
‘pannbal Ayjuenb [euoippy! 05°278% gLl £09 006.% 1004 | 0'6r «8 ‘NOHI 311 12N3J "HIMIS AUVIINYS| 8615ZE0X
"pasn jou way (00005 L %) |(0°0g) o0 00°05$ 1004 | 00E P INIT- ONDIYHYIN LNTWIAYC INIYd]| 08110082
‘pasniou wal (000528 floog) oo 00'szs$ Lood | 00t o1 3NIT - ONDIYIN ANJWIAY INIYd| 08110082
‘pasnjou wayi(ooobey)  {00g) 00 ooes lood | 0ot «9 INIT - ONDREYIA INIW3AY INIYd] 0f1L1L008L
"pasn jou wal|{o00524'28)  ((0°06S) 00 00'6% 1004 | 0055 W& INIT - ONDIHYIN AINIWIAYL INIVd| 01110082
‘pasn jou way|(00°05L'LS) [(0°0L) 00 00523 aA 0S| 002 STOSNAS ONY SHIL1TT - ONMHEYIN LINFWIAY AHVHO4dWTL| G0E1008.
“121juo2 Aljnn o anp psoerd lou vl L sjoyuein|{00'00r' ) (0L} 06 00'00¢'s$ | HOVA | 001 art aasco ‘AWvEL | 3dAL 'HILIWVIA-S 'V IJAL 'STIOHNYIN] 00112209
sualipuod pjayj o} anp pasnbal Apuenb jeuonippy| 00464 L6 Py 00 0L$ 1004 | 0'ev «8 TVAOWIH H3M3S WHOLS! D0EODLSS
Annuenb Buymed ying-svy| 05'+68°1$ (A4 1’608 00'SH8 aasvs| 0492 (H1d3Q TINA)} ONIHDLY LINIWIAYD! 668ZLZFY
0N J0 W9 weave|day pannbal om 1emes 10 Aol | 00b22'ss | B'st 2'05% 0ooes 1004 | 0'sig 1d3Y ANV INEY Y31 1N ANV gHND F138IN0D NOLLYNISWOD] 00210081
“M|BMBPLS JO |BAC WAL PIKNDAL YI0M 19M3S JO ANLUIXOI| 08'0E' LS | 9'ELP g1Es 00°cs 1J0s| 08¢ TYAOWIY MTYAMIAIS| 009000+
[EMBPIS JO U3 Waoe(dar pannbal }iom Jamas Jo AIWIXold| 00'LZS'yS | LESh L'OLS 00°0L$ 1408 088 TVIDAAS MIYMIAIS T LIUINOD LINTWAD ANYILHOd] 00s00v2t
‘pasnjou wal{oo'zels)  |{0'o0) 00 0028 aAros| oge 1vY0D AAILDILONd| 00EL00ZY
vBuidesspue| jeuciippe pannbal jiemapis pue qina pasesssu]| 00'c9Es 9z g9t 0068 aADS| 019 IVIO3dS 'ONIQAOS| 00200252
"pasn jou way| (00 00£S) (0'e) o0 000513 LINfY [ 072 ONIYILIVYM TYINIWI TddNS| 00200252
‘Buideaspuel |euonippe painbal yjemapls pue qina paseassuj| 00'c9cs azs gogt 00°6% aADS| 0v9 JF 'TOVd ANV HSINGND NOSdOL| §19L0LLE
5 ‘paiinbal Jou Ajuenb [uolippy {00 56€°0L$) [(07262) 0'Ehy 00°'GES QA no| ookL IVID3dS ‘T dMOVE HONIHL| 05200802
_ NYND 30Nd ANYND
JONYHD ¥OJ NOSYIH| INNCWY |IONIHILHIA| GISIATY LINN LINN [ INTHHND; W3l ON
rooz/oe/Z) Z#'00 uopelliqeyay punosbiapun 1eag uUeH




